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General notes for SK¥D and DHPIGXZ . 9. Continudus inspection by a deputy inspector is required for all concrete designed with f'c greater than | - above. R _ s _ : L Prov}de an alarm for doors to the dwelling that form a part of the pool enclosure: The alarm shall sound -
A ’ 2500psi. o o o - Provide smoke detectors at the top of common stairwells serving two or more tenants. (Health and Safety . continuously for a min. of 30 seconds when the door is opened It shall automatically reset and be
, _ 10. Concrete slabs on grade on expansive soil, compacted fill or siopes over 1:10 shall be placed on a 4-inch ; : Code 13113.7). S S equipped with a manual means to deactivate (for 15 secs. max.) for a single opening. The deactivation -
' o , fill of coarse aggregate or.on a 2" sand bed covered moisture barrier membrane. The slabs shall be atleast | - 4 " SPRINKLER SYSTEM is required for a four-story, Type V building. 91.506. (If required, to be approved by | switch shall be at least 54" above the floor.” OR a self-closing and self-latching fence minimum 5"-0" above
- GENERAL: . ' ‘ L 3-1/2 inches thick and shail be reinforced with #4 bars spaced at intervals not exceeding 16 inches eachway. . - : Plumbing division of the Building Department prior to installation) f ground enclosing pool area with latch at fence (4" max opening between rails). '
1 The construction shall not restrict a five-foot clear and unobstructed access to any water or power distribution 1804.4 S , , 5 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: Location to be approved by Fire / building inspector. Co ;
facilities (Power poles, pull-boxes, transformers, vaults, pumps, valves, meters, appurtenances, etc)orto the 11. All foundation silis shall be pressure treated, or foundation grade Redwood. €1.2306.4 : : ' —  Provide a portable fire extinguisher with a rating of not less than 2-A or 2-A 10BC within 75 feet of fravel STRUCTURAL: ,
Ew;;%g géhfnh;;‘okﬂg. Z?ﬁe cgnﬁtruc’;ion sr?;alilynot be ::véiti;in ten fe:ciij gti sggé p;?:;gr;igggf:gg;g :;En:: ;ziéigsf : 12. gio::‘%% ipproved damp-proofing for all walls below grade that enclose habitable or non-habitable space. | _ distance to all portions of the building on each floor; also during construction. LAMC 57.140.10 : 1. Provide STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION. (Except for new SFD ; accessory buildings or additions for SFD
€ € property. Failure o compiy may Cause cons ' i . : . . ' ‘ without basements, at where the adjacent grade is no steeper than 10:1 and using the conventional light wood
Obta?n apprqval from Reat.I Estate Business Unit of DWP 213 367 0562 13. - Under-floor ventilation s};}all be not less than 1/150 of under floor area and not less than minimum 18" x 24" INTERIOR: _ ‘ frame construction standards with: sjhearu.%us limits to 308#,ﬂ or uplift no greate% than 3000# ). g
2 Obtain permits frf?m Public Works for ) - under ﬂpor access opening. 91 .2}306.3 ) o . i C . Provide 70 inch high non-absorbent wall adjacent to showey and approved shatter-resistant-materials for 2. “All boit holes shall be drilled 1/32 to 1/16" oversized.” 8.1.2.1, ‘91 ND3
- ﬁny F;mte{mon fe?lce.or canopy to t;e |0C8;£]ed on any St:E?Etfotr puiiahc arear;( . blic w ot 14, Acorrosion resistant weep screed is required below the stucco a minimum of 4" above earth or 2" above paved shower enclosure.” 91.807.1.3, 91.2406.4(5), 91.1115B.9.6,7, 8 _ 3. " 2 x 6 or 3 x 4 minimum size studs at 16" o.c. required for first story bearing walls of a three story building.”
- ny temporary shoring or excavations that-remove the Jateral support irom & pu ay p area. 91.25085 . . X oy o 2. Dimension on plans the 30" clear width for water closet compartment and 24 in. clearance in front of : 91.2320.11.1, 723 : :
5 . _;:onst;a;ptl?}?. Potential Meth - tai | roer Fire Denartment and M hanicél Divisi o 15. All Hold-downs shall be re-tightened just prior to covering the wall framing.” 231556 water closet for bathroom. 91.2004 . , 4. LA-City Licensed Fabricator is required for Glu-lam beams, trusses or structural steel,
or sites within the Potential Methane Zone, obtain approval from ire Department and Mecha on - N, PRV . . 5. Glue Lam Beams must be fabricated in LA City Bldg.. Dept. licenced shop.” identify grade symbol and
. of the Building Department for installing a mechanical venting system. . o . SPECIAL HAZARDS: 7 3. E[x;stlrttg zgo]\:ugr head% :Sd toilets must be adapted fo: low water consumption. Only low consumption water . lomination Specios per T 5., ‘91 NDS Supp. ty Bldg p p fy 8 Y |
4 Obtain permit from the State of California Division of Industrial Safety prior to permit issuance for: T Class A roof covering is required for all buildings located in a Mountain Fire District or Fire Buffer Zone. . closets snali be provided. LS 3 UPC 6. Welding to be done by welders certified by the Building Department for structural, reinforcing and light gage
~  Trenches or excavation 5 feet or more in depth into which a person is required to descend. . = ) ., 4. Water heater must be strapped to wall. Sec. 507.3, ) o steel, | _ =
- Consfruction o demolition of any building, structure, or scaffolding or false work more than 3 stories or S. For structures in a high wind area, provide the following. . N 5. Provide emergency egress from sleeping rooms. Min.- 24" clear ht, 20" clear width, 5.7 sq.f. min. area & 44° 7 Provide double joists under parallel bearing partitions. 2320.8.5 E =
)i b ’ ! ~  30# felt undertayment attached to the roof deck with 1" headed nails, or nails driven thru tin caps. max to sil. §1.310.4 ; : . ) ] P gp ; o N <
: - 26" in height. HSC 17922.5.6 ‘ ] : Desian glass thicknes T 24.A - : - e A et e % 8. Bearing wali studs cannot be notched more than 25% of their width. Bored holes cannot have a diameter N
B, When the entrance to the dwelling is more than 150 ft. as measured from the edge of an improved sireet or = esign glass inickn 1_% per - _ 8. Required ceiling height is 7-6" min., 7*-0" min. in kitchen, halls and bathrooms. 91.310.6.1 greater than 40% of the stud width. A : - = .
approved fire lane along the normal entrance roadway or walkway to the front door. Obtain clearance from the = Anchor posts with 2 2" bolts . . . . o 7. A wet bar is permitted provided it has no more than 10 sq. ft of counter surface area, and no hot water, Q. Lag Bolts: Provide lead hole 40%-70% of threaded shank dia. and full dia. for smooth shank portion.” ‘91 NDS o g2g
Hydrants and Access Unit of the Fire Department (L.A.M.C. 57.09.03) " - Design roof overhang for 15 psf uplift or as required on T 16-H whichever is restrictive. garbage disposal, 220 v. electrical or gas outlet. ZA 90-0080(ZAl) ' 10. SHEAR WALLS AND DIAPHRAGM: - ' , o . DT
6. Any grading projects involving mare than 100 cubic yards of excavation and involving an excavationinexcess . 3. Roof obstructions such as teleyjsion antenna, guy wires, solar panels, razor ribbon, feénce, cable, or other 8. Outlets along wall counter space, island and peninsular counter space in kitchens shall have a maximum ~ Al diaphragm and shear wall nailing shall utilize common nails or galvanized box.” T 23-{i-1-1 , = g b
of 5 feet in vertical depth at itS deepest pOiﬂt measured from the Oﬁginal g!’OU]’Id surface shall be done by a .. obsiructions shalt not pr?vent Fire eraﬂment access or egres.s in‘the event.Of a'ﬁre" LP"MC 57.12.02 . Spacing of 48". 210-52 LACEC =+ - S . - — The fo”owing applies to all shear walls with actual shear value greater than 300 plf and these walis Shaﬁ' K £ C% :v..'.q' (:
State of California licensed contractor who is licensed to perform the work described herein. 4 Pr e{ab fireplaces require mar}ufactwer , model, and Underwriter L'EPO_F ator;_es.cerhﬂcation (oriCBO). Top Q. 'Exit doorways shall be not less than 36" in width and 6'-8"in height. Projections, including panic hardware, be clearly identified on the plans: 1) Provide 3x sill plates for sills that rest on concrete or masonry Doy .- =
_ SRRt o - of chimney must extend a minimum of 2' above any part of the building within 10°. 91.3102.3.6 = - shall not reduce the opening to iess than a clear width or 32". 91,1004.16 The door must open over alanding - Provide 3x studs between adjacent panels ; 3) Provide %" edge distance for plywood boundary nailing ; - H & NU g
GRADING AﬁD FOUND. ATION"- X 5. Prov?de an approved spark arrester for the chimney of a fireplace, stove, or barbecue which uses fuel -not more than 1° below the threshold. Exception: Providing the door does not swing over the landing, landing 4) Stagger nails if nail spacing is Jess than 2" o.c.; 5) Sguare plate washers shall be used with all gﬁo 'g = ?(:; N
m o d Grading Divisi ofbuiid'n and Safety for gradin work exéeéas 200 burning material.” (LAMC 57.20.25) T . . shall be not more than 8" below the threshold. | 91.1003.3.1..6 . ) anchor bolts (Table 23_“_1_) - 5/8" bolt - 2.5x2.5x1/4, 3/4" bolt - 275}{275)(5” 6, 7/8" bolt - 3x3x5/16, e o > D &8
> aim approval from PUbIIC YVorks and Lrading Livision ol gc trof ot lob % ng ; - 6. An approved Seismic gas shutoff valve will be installed on the fuel gas line on the down stream side of the - 10. Provide 32" wide doors to all interior accessible fooms within a dwelling unit 91.6304.1 . 1" bolt - 3.5x3.5x3/8. _ : O =58 380
3] e ¥ard i vading oot 1 " Apfll o EmSl?n OI:I ;o adj(:' o §g°r ?(_Forgis!&gllgg ‘ utility meter and be rigidly.connected to the exterior of the building or structure containing the fuel gas piping.” 11. - Enclosed useable space under interior stairs requires one-hour fire-resistive construction on enclosed side. - —  All horizontal joints occutring in braced wall panels shall occur over blocking equal in size to the studding. A = "c%“ E%
S A Registered Deputy Grading Inspector is required on all grading an [0";'1 aton ead gc;r‘ mt d ;é (Per Ordinance 171,874-for work over $10,000)) ' = 91.1003.3.3.9 (Such as 5/8" type X, Gyp. Brd.) ‘ ~  Structural wood shear walls shall be covered with minimuim two layers 15# felt underiay prior to placing . M A S
;QON-H!QLS’DE areas where site exceeds GP,D?O square foot ; cut or ﬂixi?’ Ogeb e;(cee 1531 i C“fs excee ] 7. The indoor storage of combustible materials shall be regulated in relation to arrangement, location, size of 12. - -Show the following stairway details: finish material. _ : 3 @ 2D
l%et‘”.’ helgpt§n§ wﬂ?;n 20 feetz?fha progerty line; foundation excavation extend beiow a1 piane from property areas, height, separationis, and housekeeping. LAMC 57.57.03 o - ' "~ 8"rise & min. 9" run. 91.1003.3.3.3 : : ~  Stucco shear walls shall utilize self furring nails (minimum 11 ga, 1 %" long, 7/16" diameter head, . o =y % S
7 ;‘g’ or ?m}z DS invo ‘ée ug;usx,;a azfn' .S' ired lishori x_including the siot cuts.in the HILLSIDE 8. .Provide collision barriers-adequate to protect control meters, regulators, and piping for hazardous material that . ‘.~ Min: 6 f 8 in. vertical headroom at tread nosing. 91.1003.3.3.4 galvanized furred a minimum of 1/4") to attach the lath o the studs. Staples shall not be used. : s - O & —
o h g et oty Orading Inspectoris required on all shoring work, Incliding Ui are exposed to vehicular damage. LAMC 57.20.07 - ~  Min. 36" clear width. 91.1003.3.3.2 ~  Plate washers are required for all hold downs. All hold down anchor nuts shall be tightened just prior to e
8 g_o OB—H AZARD i;egz' The lot is located in an area subject fo ﬂoo& _ 8 Glazing in hazardous locations shall be tempered. 91.2406.4 at these locations: —  Handrails 34" to 38" high above tread nosing. 91.1003.3.3.6 : covering. All bolt holes shall be drilled a maximum of 1/16" oversized AND “Inspector will verify at job site”.
-~ - Acerificate of compliance must bé filled out and submigtted to the inspector certifying that foundation was —  Ingress and egress doors; Panels in sliding or swinging doors; Doors and enclosure for hot tub, ~  Handgrip portion of handrail shall not be less than 11/4" nor more than 2" cross-sectional dimension ~  Solid blocking shall be provided at all horizontal joints ocourring in braced wall panels.” 2320.11.3
built at the required elevation. Fiood Zone (A, AR VI-30, AO (AF), A1-30 (FW)) require clearance from the bathtub, showers (Also glazing in wall enclosing these compartments within 5’ of standing surface) having a smooth surface with no sharp corners, 91.1003.3.3.6 - : - Stucco shear walls shall utilize furring, galvanized nails (having a minimum 11 ga., 1-1/2" long, 7/16
Department gf Public Works. NFIP Coordinator 213) 847-5210. ' 91.1115B.9.8 ; If within 2' of vertical edge of closed door and within 5' of standing surface ; In wall ~  Handrail extensions of min. 12" beyond top and bottom risers when serving more than one unit diameter head, and furred out a min of 1/4") to attach the lath to the studs. Staples shall not be used.”
—~  Survey by a licensed surveyor or CE is required to verify elevation of lowest finished floor. S e.anciqsmg stairway larjdlng L : : 91.1003.3.3.6 ' ' Table 251
- Completed (Elevation/Flood Proofing) Certificate (attached) shall be given to the inspector. If misplaced, - 10. ' Provide planter box detail. Show a 2" air space from wall to planter. 81.2306.8 - — Less than 4" clear spacing between intermediate rails. 91.509.3 SECURITY RE T
the certificate can be downioaded from the Internet at hitpz//www.fema.gov/librany/elvinst.htm ‘ . : ‘ 13, Glass skylight shall comply with 91.2409. Plastic skylight shall comply with 91.2603.7.1. RITY OUTREMENTS. _
5 Provide rain gutters and convey rain water to the street. 7013.9 _ " FIRE PROTECTION: : 14, Provide window wells (with fixed ladder) at emergency egress windows below grade. 91.310.4 General: o . i .
8. Pipe_syst?ms must have clean out access at: 1) every horizontal benq 2) every 50' for one or two family . g " Draft stopping shall be provided: ?: 15, Provide access to the bottom of court for cleaning purposes. 91.1203.4.3 N 1. All er;try doc_ws 0 dweijmg units or g‘uest rooms shall be arranged so that the occugant has a vsew_of the
l - bunicfmg sxtes_ or 100" for all others. Provide clean out locations and detail on plans. . . o — " Within a concealed floor - ceiling assembly formed of combustible construction (1000 sq ft & 60' max 16. Court more than two stories in height shall be provided with a horizontal air intake with a minimum area pf 10 area :mmajdaately outside tbe'doorytthout opening the door. Such’v:ew may f;ne providedby a ‘?QOF viewer,
7. Maximum driveway slope shall not exceed 20%. [Grade details and transition slopes required where slope between draft stops) 91.708.3.1.1.1 O~. 91.708.3.1.1 : square ft. 91.123.4.3 : : . through windows located in the vicinity of the door or through view ports in the door or adjoining wall.
...................................................................................... exceeds 12%4%. Maximum driveway cross slope is 10%. Maximum slope within parking area is 5%. 12.21A5(g). : —~  Aftics, mansards, overhangs and similar concealed spaces formed of combustible construction. @ 17 Aftic (with over 30" headroom) must have access opening (22" x 30" min). 91.1505.1 : 91.6706 | S o _
8 Ifsoilisfoundto be expansive, the footings must meet the followirg minImUm requirements: 189 44 _ 1708312 (3000 8q ft & 60" max) e 48, Attic ventilatiorrof 17150 of the area of ventilated space (approximately 1 0. in. for each 10 sq. ft. of attic - 20 _Scrgens, barricades, orfences magﬁe‘of material whlph ptec}uc_i_e_h_uman ci;mtglpg shallbe prc?v;ded atevery L
- 7.~ Depth of footings below the natura and finish grades.shall not be less than 24 inches for exteriorand 18 . .~ Above and in line with walls separating tenant spaces from each other and from other uses. 91.708.3 .. area)is required.91.1505.3. ‘ _ _ ~ portion of every roof, balcony, or similar surface which is within 8 ft. of the utility pole or similar structures.
inches for interior footings. = . " o 2 Unprotected openings are prohibited in envelope protection type (rated) ceilings. " All duct openings require 15.  Eaves over required windows shall not be iess than 30" from the side or rear property lines. 91.1204 0 -~ . 91.6707
- E“‘i{'or wi“s“ aﬁnd nptfenor ge?fg‘g walls shall tf, S.Upg?j'fmd o %or;tmuozés ff’:;;?g: bars. Twobarsshall | fire dampers and are limited in area to 100 square inch in any 100 square foot of ceiling. Access openings 20. Garage shall not open directly into a room used for sleeping purposes. 91.312.4 _ Doors: o S o _
T it ;g‘gfigzeb:;:;mmé?’g]ﬁgﬁgg s avlhin 4 Inches of‘thegtop of the footings. - require one hour fired rated assemblies with closing devices approved by the Department. 91.710.2 21, The garagelcarport floor surface shall be of noncombustible or asphialtic paving materials. The minimum ~ 3. Wood flush-type doors shall be 1 3/8" thick minimum with solid core canstruction. 81.6709.1 - Door stops
~ Thep soil below an interior concrete slab shall g saturated with moisture to a depth of 18 inches prior to 3 . . Smoke detectors shall be provided as follows: 91.310.9.1.3.4 o thickness of concrete floor stabs supported directly on the ground shall not be less than 3-1/2 inches. . of in-swinging doors shall be of one-piece construction with the jamb or joined by rabbet to the jamb.
Iacing] th: cgni?e]’cr; oncrete slab shall be 3 _ J - - lr;1 nﬁv; constructagn sr[_?c;k?t detictors shall éeicew: tti;eir prlmairy gowekr sgurce from Iih?l t;u:l;inng w(;r;ng an[cqi . N 91312 5 } S 91.6709.4 , AP
P g . . “ shall be equipped with. battery back up and low battery signal. Smoke detectors shall be located In eac o . : ; 4, Every door in a security opening for an apartment house shall be provided with a light bulb (60 watt min.y -
- Concrete floor slabs on grade shall be placed on a 4" fill of coarse aggregate or on a moisture barrier sleeping room & hallway or area giving access to a sieeping room, and on each story and basement for 22. Exterior walls of a detached carport or garage (U-1 OCC_UPGNCY) less than 3'froma PfOF’_efW line must be At & maximum height of 8 feet on the exterior. 91.6708 - P )
membrane. The slabs shall be at least three and half inch thick and shall be reinforced with #4 rebars at dwellings with more than one story. ‘ 7 ‘ _ one-hour construction without openings. e o ‘ - e
16 inch off center both directions. _ - . "~ Inexisting construction smoke detectors may be battery-operated, installed in location as specified in a) 25, PROVIOE NATURSL VENTHATION IM (HABITABLE ROOMO aHD BafHRCOMS BY MEANS OF '
_ _ - - OFENARLE EAT WAL OFEMINGS WIH AN ARES NOTLESS THAN 5 % OF FLOZR AREA WITH
A MIRL OF 5 5 BT MECHARICAL VENTILATING 279TEME My BE PERMITIEDR. 1202, 2
A — | ; | g “
- GENERAL NOTES FOR STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION Los Angeles Regional Uniform f’,‘ i .
' ' , Code Program \EIARU / ‘
5. All pin-type door hinges accessible from outside shall have non-removable hinge pins. Hinges shall have 1.  Structural observation is required for the structural system in accordance with MGD 110. Structural observation is the visual ) _ o omm cope 7nsetH ATT&QMNT A
min. 1/4" dia. steel jamb stud with 1/4" min. protection. The strike plate for latches and holding device for observation of the elements and connections of the structural system at significant construction stages and the complete structure Comnmittee I-3: Structural Observation . . o
projecting dead bolts in wood consiruction shall be secured to the jamb and the wall framing with screws - for general conformance to the approved plans and specifications. Structural observation does not waive the responsibility for the . _‘ Job Address 1= R = WYHREZ BPR Permit # - .
no less than 2-1/2" long. 91.6709.5, 81.6708.7 o : inspections required of the building inspector or the deputy inspector. . _ : — - ;
id i i : i i - exterior. Locks . :
6. Provide dead bolts Wﬁh. hé.irden?d inserts; dead.lOCkmg latch with key- operated locks on ; ; : 2. The owner shall employ a civil or structural engineer or architect to perform the structural observation. The engineer or architect STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION PROG RAM CITY OF LOS ANGELES
must be operable from inside without key, special knowledge or special effort (latch not requiredin B, F, . \ d : A - ,
and S occupancies. 91.6709.2) 7 shall be registered or licensed in the State of California. The Department of Building and Safety recommends the use of the AND DESIGNATION OF THE Storm Water Pollution Control Requirements for Construction Activities
7. Straight dead bolts shall have a min. throw of 1" and an embedment of not less than 518", and a engineer or architect responsible for the structural design when they are independent of the contractor- STRUCTURAL OBSERVER Minimum Water Quality Protection Requirements for All Construction
hook-shaped or an expanding~}ug dear%bolt shall have a minimum throw of 3/4". 91.6708.2 y : 3. The stractural observer shall provide evidence of employment by the owner. A letter from the owner or a copy of the agreement : Projects/Certification Statement
8. The use of a locking system which consists of a d_ea_dlockmg latch operated by a doorknob and a deadboit - for services shall be sent {o the building inspector before the first site visit. The structural observer shall also inform the owner © -
gperated t:;!fla 'ﬁon-r?rréov?}biﬁ thl‘:rgb tum f‘;hml:i’s mdepetndentr?f ;t]he degdlogt;gig Elait(cn?:v?d dzhiz? Q;f":i ' of the requirements for a preconstruction meeting and shall preside over this meeting. 5 b ST L . The following notes shall be either incorporated or attached to the approved construction/grading plass and represent
e separately operated, shall not be considered as a system which requires specia edge of & ' n ; e TR T the minimum standards of good housekeeping which must be implemented on all construction projects.
when used in dwelling units. The door knob and the thumb tum which operates the deadbolt shall not be 4. The owner or owner’s representative shall coordinate and call for a meeting between the engineer or architect responsible for the _ g ping P pro]
separated by more than 8 inches. ‘ - structural design, structural observer, contractor, affected subcontractors and deputy inspectors. The purpose of the meeting shall : tact Enai . JOEE , . , X . .  gra
9. Wood panel fype doors must have panels at least 8/16 in. thick with shaped portions not less than 14in. be to identify the major structural elements and connections that affect the vertical and lateral load systems of the structure and ° Architec _ ngineer: == : Constr ucr’-‘m ‘meam" constructing, clearing, gr admg or excaw?non t-hat results in .‘5'01[' dIS%‘uf’ b‘m‘?e'
thick and individual panels must be no more than 300 sq. in. in area. Mullions shall-be considered a part to rev.iew schedulir}g .Of t?ne required observations. A record of the meeting shall be included in the first observation report — —— s m Construction includes .gtr_'ucfure rearffo_wn. It does not mc.hfde routine mamrenanc{e Z:O masztc.nfz O?'Iglnfﬂ line
of adjacent panels except mullions not over 18 inches long may have an overall width of notless than2 submitted to the building inspector. ! STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION and grade, hydraulic-capacity, or-eriginal purpose of facility; emergency construction activities required to
inches. Stiles and rails shall be of solid lumber in thickness with overall dimensions of notless than 1 3/8 - y . ) L (only checked items are required) immediately protect publichealth and safety; interior remodeling with no outside exposure of construction
inch d 3 inches in width. 91.6709.1 item 2 . ) 5.  The structural observer shall perform site visits at those steps in the progress of the work that allow for correction of deficiencies ! N - _ ) . . R hanical , i . B L _NPDES
10 g.:d.-es Zn m;: fz in wiat d. d "’th d fem th ‘ hannel of the moving panel to prohibit raising without substantial effort or unicovering of the work involved. Ataminimurn, the following significant construction stages require | Firm GF.!”d'V‘dUGI to be responsible for the Structural Observation: material or construction Wa'ste fo storm water; mechanical permil wark; or 5ign permil Work. —
: 1aing doors s ail be proviae with.a evice in tne upper channe o ap P g a site visit and an observation report form the structural observer: . — ‘ - ) " - _— Permiit Part 5 "Definitions 7 '
, and removing of the moving panel in the closed or partially open position. 91.6710 _ _ Name: MG Em6)wEERS Phone: ( 23 )543 - (oz7 Calif. Registration:c w4534 g ) _ .
1. Sliding glass doors shall be equipped with locking devices and shall be so constructed and installed that Construction Stage Eiements/Connections to be Observed COUNDATION VIALL FRAME DIAPHRAGA | 0 Eroded sediments and po}%utants must be retained on site and may not be transported from the site via
they remain intact and engaged when subjected to the tests specified in 91.6717.1 : 2) / _ ; sheetflow, swales, area drains, natural drainage course or wind.
12. Metal or wooden overhead or sliding'doors shall be secured with a cylinder lack, padiock with a min. 9/32" - b) / O Foofing, S W - : Do g ‘ ) . ' _ ‘
diameter hardened steel shackle and bolted, hardened steel hasps, metal siide board, bolt or equivalent <) / ooting, Stem Walls, Piers O Concrete L1 Steel Moment Frame Concrete () Stoclfpilss of e;ﬂh f}m': other construction-related materials must be protected from being transported from
. device unless secured electrically operated. 91.6711 . : . . d) / O Mat Foundation [1 Masonry [1 Steel Braced Frame {1 Steel Deck ; the site by wind or water. , :
13. Provide metal guides at top and bottom of metal accordion grate or grille-type door§ and cyl:pder locks or e) _ / — : ! 0l Fuels, oils, solvents and other toxic materials must be stored in accordance with their listing and are not to
_padlocks. Cylinder guards shall be installed on all cyfinder fo?ks gr;aeg?%er the cylinder projects beyond 6. Thostrasturalob e prrp s fhe Desartment form B&S 261 & b sionificant stasc of construction ob S O Cuis§on, Piles, Grade Beams. | [J Wood O Concrete Moment Frame | O Wood - contaminate the soil nor the surface waters. All approved toxic storage containers are to be protected from the
the face of the door or is otherwise accessible to gripping tools. 91. - ¢ structural observer shall preparc arepo e Departme or each significant stage of construction observed. — : : iatelv i : - ‘
Glazing: 9ripping : The original of the observation report shall be sent to the building inspector's office and shall be signed and sealed (wet stamp) by - [1 Stepp’g/Retain’g Foundation, | 0 Others: 3 Masonry Wall Frame O Others: g:g;? }Iiglgiﬁr‘;?;:eeﬁe:?eﬁ up immediately and disposed of in a proper manuer. SI'HHS may not be
14,  Glazed openings within 40" of the door lock when the door is in the closed position, shall be fully tempered . ﬁlf-’t;%?lonmble Sdfmct‘;faf Obfszf;el;- gn]f; ;093{ Oftél; Ob;eﬂ’aﬂon r?lljlort tsrl‘:laitlube ;tttsched to fhteh aI;PEOV?d Plaﬂsé The Cogyhaﬁached _ Hillside Special Anchors : _ : g5 N . ) L )
glass or approved burglary resistant material, or shall be protected by metal bars, screens or grills having Eianeﬁsf{fengeﬂeﬁ% fges 21,?1@ l:;osntjact::;ililedepi:yir::;izﬁjs: © structural observer of fheir designes. Zopies of e report _ [1 Others: . O Others: 0 Non-storm water runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained at the
. a maximum opening of 2". The provisions of this section shall not apply to view ports or windows which : : ’ ’ : " project site. _ .
Windowg? not exceed 2" in their greatest dimensions. 81.6713 : _ ﬁ 7. A final observation report must be cs;ut;mittec:1 whickil_shows tha; all observed d;ﬁciecl;cies were rcsolv;d and stmcﬂturai system - DECLARATION BY OWHNER ' ' ' , M| Excess or waste concrete may not be washed into the public way or any drainage system. Provisions shail be
. . - . . . _ generally conforms with the approved plans and specifications. The Departmentof Building and Safety will notacceptthe structural : e to retain concrete wastes on-site until they can be appropriately disposed of or recycled.
15. Louvered windows shall be protected by metal bars Céf %‘f ilis with toper}!lfgl; ;hgt have at least one work without this final observation report and the correction of specific deficiencies noted during normal building and deputy - [, the Owner of the project, declare that the above listed firm or individual is hired by me to be the : mad : ted solid 7 b jp P ) ¥ C1spos ) Y |
dimension of 6" orless, which are constructed to preclude human entry. 81.6715. '. inspection. - Structural Observer. ‘ : ‘0 Trash and construction-refated solid wastes must be deposited into a covered receptacle to prevent
6. Other operable windows shall be provided with substantial locking devices. In B, F, M and S occupancies, ~ . / _ g contamination of rainwater and dispersal by wind. : :
such devices shall be glide bars, bolts, cross-bars, and/or padlocks with minimum 8/32" hardened steel 8.  The structural chserver shall send the original observation report to the following inspection office: 7 : : ' . ‘ S s . _ L
shackles and bolted, hardened steel hasps. 91.6715.2 ' . : ‘ ; ‘ ‘ @ 2.7 C?@ 0 Sediments and other materials may not be tracked from the site by vehicle traffic. The construction entrance o
17. Sliding windows shall be provided with a device in thé upper channel of the moving panel to prohibit - Inspection Group Name 5 - . . i - , roadways must be stabilized soas to il}hibi‘_t sediments from being deposited intq the public ways. Accidental dl
raising and removing of the moving panel in the closed or partially open position. 91.67158.1 itreet Ad_dres; LA CAZ ighature " ;’ate depositions must be swept up immediately and may not be washed down by rain or by any other means. - :LJ
idi i i i i e i mununity o i : : : . .
13. SI,!d:qg \._wndows shall be equipped w1tt_1 lacking devices and .sr}ail beso constructed and installed that they o ty P DECLARATION BY ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD (required if the Structural Observer is As the project owner or authorized agent of the owner, I have read and understand the requirements, listed above, ==t
remain intact and engaged when subjected to the tests specified in 91.6717.2 : different from the Architect or Engineer of Record) : Proj gE . . " . . .
, ' . o X h : 9. When the owner elects to change the structural observer of record, the owner shall: _ ) gtne necessary to control storm water polfution from sediments, erosion, and construction materials, and I certify that I will _
i9. Any release for metal bars, grills, grates or similar devices constructed to preclude human entry that are . . . . ) . ) . s . ;
ST g : d at least 24 inches from the closest : i, the Architect or Enggneer of record for the project, declaré that the ebove fisted firm or individual is comply with these requirements. :
opening through such metal bars, grills, grates or similar devic b)  call an additional preconstruction meefing, and _ . WLARLE BElmEs | .
dimension. 91.6715.4 ’ : : > e ; . Q t : ' - Print Name Wt fu sy P R B b . '
Openings other than Doors or Glazed Openings: _ . - | ¢) furnish the replacement stractural observer with a copy of all previous obgervatmn teports. | A _ C oy g'-f-\-[ T ’11_ }0 " _ , " (Ovmey ot authorized agent of the owner) | _ ]
20. - Aliother openings must be protected by metal bars or grilles with openings of not lessthan6 inchesinone - The replacement structural observer shall approve the correction of the original observed deficiencies unless otherwise approved ' Signature . : License No. - Date - o Sionat \/ . > Date b . ZZ @; 4
dimension. 91.6716 : ' : by plan check supervision. The policy of the Department shall be to cosrect any property noted deficiencies without consideration ‘ . ‘ . ignature _, / - — e .
‘ ; : o (Owner or authorized agent of the owner
of their soutce, :
10. The engineer or architect of record shall develop all changes relating to the structural systems. The building department shall = :
review and approve al changes to the approved plans and specifications. Z
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CITY OF LOS ANGELES

B BRARDOF .
g.gwglé‘g;gﬁég?\{ CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF Page 2
wiLLy ﬁg&sﬁm% BUILDING AND SAFETY 5 16943 Dulce Ynez Lane
) LDS ANGELES, CA 80012 :
SFREYASRATOUE. P 8 — |
: MAE?:P;SL[%&E&WN AR e, P.E. (Note: Numbers in parenthesis ( ) refer to applicable sections of the 2002 City of LA Building
JAVIER NURE? RAYMOND GHAN : Code. P/BC numbers refer the applicable Information Bulletin. Information Bulletins can be
T | EXEQLTIVE OFFICER accessed on the internet at LADBS.ORG.)
MAYOR - —
SOIL REPORT APPROVAL LETTER 1. The s.oiIs quineer shall review and approve the detailed plax}s prior to issuance of any
March 29, 2005 _ perm@. 'I‘h1§ approval shall be by signature on the plans which clearly indicates that
LOG # 47275 ti;e so%ls Iendgzge:tir has reviewzd the plans prepared by the design engineer and that the
ans included the recommendatio; tained in hi
SOILS FILE - 2 p ns contained in his report.
LAN 2. All n?c-ommenda?ions of the reports which are in addition to or more restrictive than the
Tilana Behrend conditions contained herein shall be incorporated into the plans.
2312 Lyric Avenue .
> Anéeles oA 80027 3. A copy of the subject and appropriate referenced reports and this approval letter shall be
, : ] attached to the District Office and field set of plans. Submit one copy of the above reports
: H - a0 143 . .
TRACT: 75553 - _ sy 1 6 TN to the Building Department Plan Checker prior to issuance of the permit. (7006.1)
LOT: 13 o . ]
, j ' 3 4. A grad t shal :
LOCATION: 16943 Dulce Yaez Lanc -. grading permi sha | be obtained. (106.1.2)
5. All man-made {ill shall be compacted to a minimum 90 percent of th-é maximum d
URRENT . . - ry
(R:EPORT/Lgf’IF‘EERRISENCB REPORT DATE(S) OF density of the fill material per the latest version of ASTM D 1557. Where cohesionless soil
W NO. DOCUMENT PREPARED BY having less than 15 percent finer than 0.005 millimetersis used for fill, it shall be
Sl R p ) 5BEH038 (03/22/2005 Sassan Geosciences, Inc. compacted to a minimum of 95 percent relative compaction based on maximum dry
epor 5BEHO038 03/01/2005 Sassan Geosciences, Inc. density (D1556). Placement of gravel in lieu of compacted fill is allowed only if complying

The refergqced reports providing recommendations for the proposed single family residence
have belen reviewed by the Grading Division of the Department of Building and Safety.
According to the report dated 03/01/2005, the project will consist of two-story structure
constructed over a full basement and a swimming pool.

The sztte soils consist of up to 2 feet of uncertified fill underlain by natural sand, The sand, in
turn, is underlain by bedrock. Grading for the project will consist of excavating the site for the
proposed basement. The excavations will be approximately Grading for the project will consist
?f excavating the site for the proposed basement. The excavations will be apprdximately 10 feet
in ve.rtical height. Shoring may be required for the safe excavation. The report does not
pfrowde recommendations for the shoring design, therefore shoring is not approved at this
time. The proposed foundation will be in bedrock.

‘The report dated 03/22/2005 states, that the site is flat, there are not slopes within the property
and the distance {rom the property lines to the nearest slopes is approximatély 100 feet. Based
on the above, the consultants did not evaluate seismically-induced landsliding potential. This
satisfies the requirement of State of California Public Resources Code, Section 2690 et seq.
(Seismic Hazard Mapping Act). ' ’

The reports are acceptable, provided the following conditions are complied with .duringASite
development: :
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with Section 91.7011.3 of the Code.(7011.3)

6. Adequate temporary erosion control devices acceptable to the Department, and if
applicable the Department of Public Works, shall be provided and maintained during the
rainy season. (7013.12) :

1828 Sawtelle Blvd., 3™ Floor, West LA (310} 575-8625

7. Grading shall be scheduled for completion prior to the start of the rainy season, or detatled
temporary erosion control plans shall be filed in 2 manher satisfactory to the Grading '
Inspection Section of the Department and the Department of Public Works, Bureau of
Engineering, B-Permit Sectjon, for any grading work in excess of 200 cu yd. (7007.1)

1828 Sawtelie Blvd., 3 Floor, West LA (310) 575-8625 '

8. The applicant is advised that the a.p?roval of this report does not waive the requirements
for excavations contained in the State Construction Safety Orders enforced by the State
Division of Industrial Safety. (3301.1) '

9. A structure shall be considered surcharging an excavation if the structure is located within
a horizontal distance from the top of the excavation equal to the depth of the excavation.
(3301.2.3.2) :

10. A supplemental report shall be submitted to the Grading Division of the Department
containing recommendations for shoring, underpinning, and sequence of construction in |

Page 3

16943 Dulce Ynez Lane

the event that any excavation would remove lateral support to the public way or adjacent
structures. A plot plan and cross-section(s) showing the construction type, number of
stories, and location of the structures adjacent to the excavation shall be part of the

excavation plans. (7006.2)

11.  Prior to the issuance of any permit which authorizes an excavation where the excavation is

to be of a greater depth than are the walls or foundation of any adjoining building or
structure and located closer to the property line than the depth of the excavation, the
owner of the subject site shall provide the Department with evidence that the adjacent
propérty owner has been given a 30-day written notice of such intent to make an

excavation. (3301.2.1)

12.  The applicant is advised that recommendations contained herein for excavated banks may
also be subject to the regulations of the Department of Public Works, Bureau of

Engineering. B-Permit Section. (3301)
201 N. Figueroa Street Room 770, LA (213) 977-6063

13.  Unsurcharged temporary excavation may be cut vertical up to 5 feet. For excavations over
5 feet, the lower 5 feet may be cut vertically and the portion of the excavation above 5 feet
shall be trimmed back at a gradient not exceeding 1:1 (horizontal to vertical), as
recormmended. '

14.  Footings shall derive entire support from bedrock, as recommenced.

15.  Slabs placed on approved compacted fill shall be at least 3% inches thick and shall be
reinforced with V4-inch diameter (#4) reinforcing bars spaced maximum of 16 inches on
center each way. Concrete floor slabs placed on expansive soil shall be placed on a 4-inch
fill of coarse aggregate or on a moisture barrier membrane. The slabs shall be at least 3%2
inches thick and shall be reinforced with Vs-inch diameter (#4) reinforcing bars spaced

maximum of 16 inches on center each way.

16.  The LABC Soil Type underlying the site is S.. and the minimum horizontal distance to
Known seismic sources shall be in accordance with the "Maps of Known Active Fault

Near Source Zounes™ published by ICBO. (1636A)

walls up to 12 feet in the height and with 4 level backfill shall be designed for a

TP akmians .
:.\ei.a.iﬂﬂng VLB

minimum EFP of 35 PCF, as specified on page 5 of the report dated 03/01/2005.

-1

nd

18.  All retaining walls shall be provided with a standard surface backdrain system and all
drainage shall be conducted to the street in an acceptable manner and in a non-erosive

device. (7013.11)

19.  All retaining walls shall be provided with a subdrain system to prevent possible hydrostatic
pressure behind the wall. Prior to issuance of any permit, the retaining wall subdrain
system recommended in the soil report shall be incorporated into the foundation plan
which shall be reviewed and approved by the soils engineer of record.(7015.5 & 108.9)

Page 1 of 1 .
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. g_g_dit Checklist =) Printl| 28 Exit - City of Los Angeles - Department of Building and Safety
s | GRADING PRE-INSPECTION REPORT
- DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING-AND SAFETY - - -~ - ~T), o Nhe Address: 16943 W Dulce Ynez Ln.
, _ ETY Pre-Demolition Chec o 41 “Grad Dist: STGRDW14 " | og No. WLG4787 ~~ Permit Application: ol
?b Aa%ldrggs: .169;13 W Dulce Ynez Lane  Type: Residential (BMI) Purpose: NEW 2 STORY SFD WITH BASEMENT AND Property Posted: Yes ~ Posting Date: 02/02/2006
ouncil District: 11A Plan Check No.: 14147 SWIMMING POOL. NEW RETAINING WALL AT FRONT OF THE ,
Census Tract: 2626.02 # of Bldgs to Demo:1 O e e res
Description of Work:Demolish (E) House & Sewer Cap; Clear TRACT: 25663
: p; Lot
| . _ BLOCK: - LOT(8): 13 ARB: COUNTY REF. NO.:
Espect?r / _Phor%e:"“ David Chan (310) 575-8965 INSPECTORS REPORT OF FIELD CONDITIONS
specnfyn Date: 02/08/2006 = Approved Graded Lot: No Bearing Value: PER SOILS REPORT
Inspection Status:* Complete as of 02/08/2006 Fill over 100 feet: No " Buttress Fill:
Slope of Surface: Natural Soil Classification Per Table 18.1.A
PLOT PLAN Cut:° Feight T
OK as provided Fill: ©  Height: fi Expansive Soil: Yes
_ : . Natural: ELAT® Height: ft Slide Area: No
ISEWER INFORMATION: [Public | gewer Availgble: PSDS Sized Per Code: No
: : - ite Above Street Roof Gutiers: Yes
SEWER CAP: [Reqmred ‘ l Condition of Street for Drainage Purposes Recommended Termination of Drainage
PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION: |[Fence AIC to street
_ - 1 Driveway Grade: % Proposed © Maximum Rough Grade Allowed: 20
o, .
IBUILDING INFORMATION
l_ “ N— L — [ g&esme APPROVAL TO ISSUE PERMIT(S)
, i . TR P, SUE. SEE BELOW FOR COMMENTS.
!Basement. “ _U__k»;g__ | Building #2 ” Building #3 ” Building #4 l X DO NOT ISSUE UNTIL BELOW REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED.
- Unknown ' ; ‘ -
CONDITIONS & REQUIREMENTS PRECEDENT TO ISSUING PERMIT
Ext Wall ' . Stucco
Construction - X 1. Agrading permit i required for excavation and backfill.
= 2. Aretaining walt permit is required. .
_ No. of Stories ,[ i ] X 3. OSHA permit required for ver;fcal cuts 5 feet or over..
. 'lHeight ( ft) , I . X 4 Alfootings shall be founded in undisturbed natural sofl per Code.
- §. Comply with the provisions of Section §1.1804.4 for expansive soil conditions.
. Type of v 6. In the event excavations reveal unfavorable tonditions, the services of a soils engineer and/or geclogist may be required.
o . . _ X 7. Boils repqri‘(s} are required. Submit three copies (1 original and 2 copies), with appropriate fees, to the Grading Section for review
pConstruction ‘and approval. -
X & lncqrpor?te‘an recormnmendations of the approved report(s) and Depariment fetters dated TO COME into the plans. Seoils Engineer
_ o sign plans. :
: 9. Site is subject to mudfiow. Comply with provisions of Section 91.7014.3.
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS 10. g:xi;dsiggssssgaﬂ be located clear of the toe of all slopes which exceed a gradient of 3 horizantal to 1 vertical as per Section
i1, Fo.otings'; s'h;.ali be set back from the descending slope surface exceeding 3 horizontal to 1 verfical as per Section 91.1806.5.3.
42, Swimming peols and spas shall be set back from descending and ascending slopes as per Section 91.1306.5.4. '
. 13. Department approval is required for construction of on or aver slopes steeper than 2 horizental to 1 vertical.
X 14. E’ru\_ﬁde complete details of engineered temporary shoring or slot cutting procedures on plans. Cajl for inspection before excavation
egins. ) ’
"X ?5.,Al_i ?oncentra%ed drainage, including roof water, shall be conducted, via gravity, to the street or an approved location at a 2%
minimum. Drainage to be shown on the plans.
X 16 ARegistered Deputy Inspecter is required for SLOT CUTS OR SHORING.
X 17 Al fill or backfill shalt be compacted by mechanical means fo a eminimum 90% relative compaction as defermined by ASTM method
D-1557. Subdrains shall be provided where required by Cede.
X 18. Specify on the plans: "The soils engineer is o approve the key or bottom and leave a certificate on the site for the grading inspector,
[ The grading inspector is {o be notified befere any grading begins and, for bottorn inspection, befare fill is placed. Fill may not be
placed without approval of the grading inspectar.” -
19. Existing non-conforming slopes shali be cut back at 2:1 {26 degrees) or retained.
20. All cut or fill siopes shall be no steeper the 21 {26 degrees).
.. K 21, Stake and fiag the property lines in accordance with a icensed survey map.
X 22, Approval required by the Depariment of PUBLIC WORKS for STREET CUTS.

INTTIAL

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT o

GRADING INSPECTION REQUIRED

! . i

http://1 0‘8.3.38/d;31.nsf/aae407295dbb423d8 825 67090000a990/793@4f6ddd448065 882571... 2/10/2006 http://10.8.3.38 /gpi.nsf/0296003:3 0c820b3{88256bd5 OO?éc%b’/’?OpenF or;n&ParentUNIDﬂD... ' 3/3/2006
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20.

21

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

* of the report, but that no fi

Instaliation of the subdrain system shall be inspected and approved by the soils engineer of
record and the City grading/building inspector. (7015.5 & 108.9)

Basement walls and slab shall be waterproofed with an L.A. City approved "Below-grade
waterproofing" material with a research report number.

Prefabricated drainage composites (Miradrain) (Geotextiles) may be only used in addition
to traditionally accepted methods of draining retained earth.

The proposed swimming pool shall be designed for a freestanding conditicn.

Pool deck drainage shall be collected and conducted to an approved location via a non-
erosive device. (7013.10)

The dwelling shall be connected to the public sewer system. (P.BC 2001-27).

All roof and pad drainage shall be conducted to the street in an acceptable manner.
(7013.10)

vations for the footings to determine that they are

Soil engineer shall inspect the exca : erm
founded in the recommended strata before calling the Grading Division of the Department

for footing inspection. (Code Section 91.7008)

Prior to the pouring of concrete, a representative of the consulting soils enginef:r shall
he job site for the

inspect and approve the footing excavations. He shall post a notice on tl
LADRBS Building Inspector and the Contractor stating that the work_so msp_ected _me?ets
the conditions of the report, but that no concrete shall be pour-ed until the-Clty Bm-ldmg
Inspector has also inspected and approved the footing excavations. A written cemﬁca‘tton
to this effect shall be filed with the Grading Division of the Department upon completion

of the work. (108.9 & 7008.2)

Prior to excavation, an initial inspection shall be called with LADBS Tnspector at which
time sequence of shoring, protection fences and dust and traffic control will be scheduled.

‘a representative of the soils engineer shall inspect

and approve the bottom excavations. He shall post a no‘tic?e on the job site for_the (.31‘ty
Grading Inspector and the Contractor stating that the soil ingpecisd meets the co‘ndmous
i1 shall be placed until the LADBS Grading Inspector nas aisp
inspected and approved the bottom excavations. A written c@ﬁiﬁcg.t?qn to this effect shall
be indiuded in the final compaction report filed with the Grading Dmsmn of th@t
Depattment. All fill shall be placed under the inspection and approv&i_of the soils
engineer. A compaction report together with the apprpved soil report and Department
appraval letter shall be submitted to the Grading Di‘vis:on of thta: Department upon ..
completion of the compaction. In addition, an Engineer’s Certificate of Compliance with

the legal description as indicated in the permit shall be included. (7011.3)

Prior to the placing of compacted fill,

| DEMOLITION NOTES

1. PROVIDE PROTECTIVE BARRIER AROUND WORK AREA.

2. THE STORAGE AND HANDLING OF MATERIAL AND THE
PREVENTION OF DUST SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 81.108.13 OF THE BUILDING CODE

3. SHOULD A DANGERQUS CONDITION DEVELOP DURING THE
DEMOLITION OF A STRUCTURE, THE DEMOLITION CONTRACTCR
SHALL IMMEDIATELY BARRICADE THE DANGEROUS AREA, NOTIFY
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY AND TAKE IMMEDIATE
STEPS TO MINIMIZE THE HAZARD. NO FURTHER DEMOLITION WORK
SHALL BE DONE UNTIL APPROVAL TO PROCEED IS GWVEN BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY.

4. BEFORE REMOVING ANY VEGETATION CONSULT WITH THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

5 REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALLS PER SOILS ENGINEER
RECOMMENDATION.

6. OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO TAKE POSSESSION OF
ANY OR ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS DURING DEMOLITION. ALL OTHER
UNDESIRABLE ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

7. PROTECT TREES DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.
CONSULT WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE DIGGING WITHING
20' OF LARGE CENTRAL ELM TREE.

8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, CIVIL. AND
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS TC COORDINATE DEMOLITION REQUIRED
FOR NEW WORK.

o L

- % —:r;m;nt of Building & Safety, ity of Lo$ A
™ guilding Plan Check

| APPROVED
This setof ¥

: a0l lier
o 1 B awiud fo ansdh
. o rn ponelruchan. ™ R
UaT haatihe iob stz guring Lonis e Aiding and !

S te e iﬁa;fiu T bs huid to perh sanspprora
orine vicet .f:!*‘*'éx;isi«:}_ns of any Ordinants & *L‘.izf;«_m:i‘ G ot
of the \I'IGE-EU‘- 3 i’_.‘ .\ . oes rr‘.adgig :.'“;':":‘,"'E'-:LECTH!C.‘:\L, (.-!:_ ’m e 2o
Rty o ?Lg;&%‘iE permils a2 reguiret: forine e e
| REFRIGERA o Rimation parmitfor 6 Gne of 1o P nERE
‘t}e&};\tﬁg—zgﬁ : fSGq:; C:?.?.“"B. andihe work by thattrade goesno i s 1
e ach: B 1 o {

il _______,__-..-———“‘-"_'-
. ) - !
\ Builcing PER': X Ty JR e " 2
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31.  No footing/slab shall be poured until the compaction re
the Grading Division of the Department.

32.  If compacted fill is to support the slab-on-grade, no slab shall be poured until the

compaction report is submitted and approved by t

Ri T%IKOWSKI
Geotechnleal Engineer I1

ATS/ats
47275
- (213) 482-0480

ce: Sassan Geosciences, Inc
WLA District Office

port is submitted and approved by

he Grading Division of the Department.

REVISIONS | BY

Illana Behrend & John Owzarek

16943 Dulce Ynez Lane, -
Pacific Palisades, Calif. 90272
310-498-0468; 310-413-4465

Project Designer :
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- NOTE:
AREA=8,381 SQ. FT. (0.19 ACRES)
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FLOWLINE
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WATER VALVE
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REVISIONS BY
' qeli i 2 periods within 24 hours, Satback
: MENTS for 2li buildings and back the thermostal set points for at least > . Adry Rooms, and Utility Rooms.
The following notas (iters) rigresizr;isthe%M&NﬁAT@RY REGHIRE , ' thermostafs for heat pumps shall meel te requirsments of section 112 (5)- Sec. 150 (i) > ?Lg}gla‘farim?uﬁig?;?m&féfﬁ??ffihtf;mrﬁms. aarages, laundry rooms, and utliity
shall appear as notegs o e JANS. - ‘ ' ~ . inairas. ,
. sth ovarall responsiblilty for sonstruction or the person fﬁSPEﬂsibi;} f;r the - ) rooms shall be high efficacy iumma'lras _ .t - ) | ot OF C , _ R esidential (Partiof3) CEAR
. A} The person wi : ost, or make available wilh the nical : 1 150 (k) 3: Permanently instaliad luminalres that are n artificate ompliance : Residenti .
| Snsta%latlon of li?gﬁ;a;ﬁgdn}g? ?gi%ﬁ%%%ﬁf: ?ni?jﬁ]e’agon Cartificaja(s) for manufactured K) A}u an?d:str[{?ut};og syjt@rrg g:ecsts sai?;};g:rw:ﬁgécisggga t;t::dngsfmfsg ttg ;;iﬁﬁa* : Eg}?iiﬁ?&? ;gjifi;med (p I)b P oy Ard mntm“? G by o occugai?t t C B . =
‘ buliding permit(s latlons or Pari 8, Such Installation closets, and air-handie U y ted carliiad fo comply with Sectlon 119 (d). Such motlon sensors snai na _ SINGLE HOUSE ,
: by the Appllance Efficlency Reguia ; _ aetions 801, 503, 604, and Standard 8-3 incorporate sensor(s) ceriliied io ply with : : 7 I —
giﬁﬁ?fﬁ%ﬁéﬁ b&é madg gvaiiable tothe enforcement agency for all appropriate ;eeﬁgz;e&egfgggie@:gn%xﬂac c%nvaytng caﬁdlticnsd gir shall sither be Insulaied to-a have a control that allows the jumingire 10 be turned on automaﬂcaliy orthathasan :2!;2 :?t‘?v OULOE YNEZ LANE._PAGIEIC PALISADES
inspestions. These certificatas shall: minimurn installed level of R=4.2 (or any higher {gvel required by CMG Sghct:?n 604) or b? override allowlng the lumninaire to be always on. e ess e e 20 2505608 Buliding Permit ¥
: . ’ . are er gore O : : - . : 3 3 o =
. - , ; ith the Appliance Efflclency Regulations. enclosed entirely In conditioned space, Connections of metal ducts and the inn ; o than In Kiichens, Bathrooms, Garages, Laundry Rooms, and PERFFCT DESIGN & ENGIN : ) Pian CheckiDate
- identiy feaires required fo veriy comeliEriee ' ' flexlble ducts shall be mechanically fastened Otpan!tr;g? Shilééb ;ges;iﬁig?amas . & %ﬂig?ﬁ?ﬁnp%?;iﬁ‘ ;egr?r:mﬁenﬂy lnéte;lled fuminalres located other than In kitchens, EneravPrs 6 Figld Check/Date
and Part 6. ' : : ' tape, aerosol sealant, oF other dust-clasure systam tha: me 3 o yF ) O toams. arid Uty roorms shall be high efficacy e e Climats Zons
SR . . , " ; oo ts of UL 181, UL 1814, or UL 1818, If mastic or tape is used lo seal _ bathrooms, garages, laundry y ’ Standard Proposed  Compliance
i nludo aststamen nlatn nat e st devis coniam o e Al reauiements o L MO R i e e or g shal - dmaies T | g e S Fon opni o
i erequ g . . \ . . i : ) . - _ 3 ot
g;aeg?fﬁgt?aigdazggw% by the [oqcai enforcement agency. , be used. ' . : - EXCEPTION 1 to Sectlon 150 (k) & Pel man!ez;t_l;y*;nstiﬁlad Jun;fi‘gﬁgjz fhgté?:; Hi‘fr* ‘ Space Heating g. ; % g-gg ?"28 2 F
) ‘ i . it under which tha consieuction or installation © Buliding cavitles, support platforms for alr handlers, and pienuggs %efgﬂi D;E w??mcteg_ hig‘h gificacy IUTiNaHes st all be gllowed provided they are cont yae ‘ Epace Cooling 03 5 o4 0.09 g g 2@
1) State the number of the bullding permit Unaer whic ‘ : o with material nther than sealed sheet inetal, duct board or flexibie duct snan not be Use switch, . o _ : D?::egﬁc Hot Water 3’79 2’58 114 2 :Eg:i « &
erformed. - : ing _Building cavlties ang support platformis may contain ducts. : . e o .00 0.00 B . )
was pen . _ . Sec, 10-103 (&) 3 A for ccr?vayfngdf!?ndm?g e;’ :;rd guppaﬁ platforms shall pot be comprassed to cause EXCEPTION 2 to Sactlon 150 (k) 4: Permanently installed lummaji_ffs fga‘i ara not Pumps 0.00 0 2.2 S x §,§
Duats Installed in caviie lanai area of the ducts, < : :.. .high efficacy shall be allowsd provided that they are conirolled by an-occlipant - Totals 14.75 12.72 . = % .
. or floor Insulation, theinsialier shall make avallable o the -reductions In the croes gaclionai a > - Sec. 150 (m) 1 “sansons) certified to comply with Sectlon 119 (d). Stech motlon sensors shall not Percent better than Standard: 13 8% = £ -
B) After instaling wall, cem“gg; in a consplcuous location in the building a certificate signed : have a(ct):mtm[ that allows the luminalre to be turned on automatically or that has an BUILDING COMPLIES - NO HERS VE RIFICATION REQUIRED | E & g 2 E .
anforcamant agency of 2 Ay d specifications " o - : : i . cL . bl PhiCo - NV TIERO Vi et O REQUIRED BE
by the Installer efafing "e8 02 ‘”Staﬁﬁgizgffé??mf ;;gg g%:tg i?hﬂeg r?a‘ignﬁf;;?;tt{lrer"s. - L) All fan systems, ragardiess of volumelrlc capaclty, that sxnavist airgfm e ?w.[d‘”g.m _ override allowing the luminairs to bs always on. . Building Type: (x]Single Family  [] Addition Total Conditioned Floor Area: 7,342 ft? T = 3 g
describad In siegfog‘glgg;‘;gi(a;ﬁ? the installed R-value. ' : ' the outside shall be provided with backdrafi or aummaf;u dampers to prevent air EXCEPTION 3 to Sectlon 450 [Kk) 4: Permanently installed luminalres that are not CIMulti Family [ existing + AddlAlt  Existing Floor Area: nia ﬁz % §' % 8
hame, material lcen ‘ Sec. 10-103 (a) 4 leakage. ' - See. 150 (m)7 ' high efﬂcac':y {uminalres shall ha‘ aliowed In closets less than 70 square fest. Building Front Orientation: {South) 180 deg Raised Floor Area: 955 ﬁz & g & =
. ' ' ‘ ' ' o ) ' q Fuel Type: : Natural Gas Slab on Grade Area: 2,567 ft e E o 0 &
ts the ' ; . to the kitchen, Inciuding but not limite jon: Average Ceiling Height: 104 ft =5 g 2 5 &
. rovide the buliding owner, manager, and the original aceupan | sior <058 shall be externally wrapped with | NOTE: Lighiing In areas adjacent to en, : Fonestration: g g - 528
© Thergu'fxi?; g?%f?cate(s) of Compliance and a list of the features, malerials, , M) !Stor aos 5s Wﬁ*i;ﬁ;?}jﬁtﬁm?gzggﬁ of B2 or greater. S . to dinifig end nook areas, are considerad kitehen lighting if they are not Area: 2,304 ft? Avg. U: 0.3¢  Number of Dwelling Units: 1.00 BSEE S5
gg&pgrients arid mechanicel devices Installed In the bullding, end Instructions on how to nsuiation having Sec. 180 () 1A separaisly switched from kitchen lighting. Ratio:  31.4% Avg. SHGC: 0.34 Number of Stories: 3 A<y g -k %
them efficiently. . : - - , . o ‘ b T BUILDING ZONE INFORMATION # of Thermostat Vent §%’ 2B o
uee e ’ Sec. 10-103 (e (1) N} Unflred hot water tanks, such as storage tanks and backup storags tgnks for solar waler 5. Recessed Luminsires in insulsted Cellings. Lujmmaxras receésagi s&tadtgf\;lg;s{g Zone Namo FloorArea  Volume  Units Zone Type Type Hat.  Area E e % Ly s;,
. ] o ral heating systems, shall be externally wrapped with Inswiatien having an Installed thermal cellings shall be appravafii fcs/r z?rc i:liara?cﬁ insu aﬂa;; ;;;Zi;f (the) ; rf;ergatianai T T YT 2500 2mosi _ass Sondiioned Setonce s o 2PN < g g
@b ' ' : ' i i - d a [abel on Laboratories of other testing/rating laboratones recog 1ST FI QOR PLAN 2,14 Sanditione o Nz g 2
DY Manufactured fenestration prodLicts and exlenor aoors § . aater or have internal Insulation of at least R-16 and a la 3 ner —Sethark 5 o _ T
) ” : 1 eating the gs:i;atgﬁif tfafﬁth‘iszt:;gghawlng the insulation R-value, . . Conference of Bullding Offlclals, and shall inelude a label ceﬂg’gigg alr ?lghtr(???m 2ND FLOOR PLAN 2633 25540 036 . Condifioned . A s % B
1. Have a temporary label (or iabel certificate fog site-bullt get?:fsét::i[ ;‘rgg éncgg ﬂl i:}gy re : . Sec. 150 () 18 similar designation to show alr ieaka_g; {zgsT gggg.g S:gdsita o iii?ai (gnh 2 OPAQUE SURFACES nsulation Act Gains Candition _
irgments of Section 10-111 (a) 1, nat to bg ramave i ctifyi Ibs/ft2) when tested in accordance wi =eB Type Frame Area U-Fac. Cav. Cont. Azm. Tilt Y/N Status JAIV Reference Location / Comments
;sn%grfemeni agency, listing the certified U-factor and SHGC, and oert;fy.mg'that the O} Duet svst ners shall be sealed with mastie, tape, asrosol sealant, or offier duct gasket or caulk betwaen the housing and celiing. Roof  Waod 312 0035 R-30 R0 022 A [ Inew 02-A10 NEW RASEMENT LR
e ek requirements-of Seetion: 116 (a} 1 are.met for gach product ling;and ) Duct sys er?opg?j Tg ........... s the applicable requirements of UL 181, UL 1814, ULi8iB-or e o o ..NaM__ Nope . GR7 _0OORS  None R-130 . 270 90 % L_iNew Aa-F8 NEW BASEMENTFIR
ai . | | cios;is;e{ z}ésa [er;at thztﬂr;z;; {he raguirements of UL 728 cannections and splices. If 6. Outdoor Lighting. Luminaires providing outdoor fighling and permanently mounted Door ﬁﬁﬁi—“ﬁﬁm ?-00 27090 & fm ﬁ?: Wma BaSEMEg 22
2, (b) Iinstallation of Fiald-fabricated Fenestration and Exterlor Docrs. Fleld-fabricated ?ﬁe;stic tapeg used to ses| openings greater than ¥4 ingh, tHie comblnation of mastic and to a residential bullding or io ather bulidings on the same lot shall be high efficacy Wall MMMM&R o -——Ef: —Sﬂm %] ;Sm 2ma MIELR
' ' i ; Iy if the , ' ' : ' ~ luminai _ Wal _None 813 . CINew a NEWBASEMENTELR
leid-fabricated exterior doors may be Installed on : ther mesh or tape shal| be used. uminaires. : Roor N 0 1450 Note . R00 0 a0 [X] [CNew  28A1 NEVY BASEMENT ELR
jufanct Elﬂmda ncdugqentaiiaﬁ has demonstrated compliance for the Installation using U- eitier mash or tape shal b2 - Sec. 150 (m) . ' Wal None 778 0088 tone Roia0 a0 a0 & D iats N e
compliance do from TABLE 118-B. Fleld-fabricated - EXGERTION 1 to Sectlon 150 (k) & Permanently Installed outdoor juminalres that oot Nane p_145 Nene R-00. 180 a0 (Xl [ INew 28-A1 NEVY BASEMENT FLR
factors from TABLE 116-A and SHGE values Tom d 1;' tween the . | itioned &l : hinh efiicacy shall be alipwed provided that they are controlled by a motion Roof _Wand 464 0035 R-30 _R00 o 22 (X[ Inew 02-A10 NEW 18T FL OOR
fenestration and flld-fapricated exterior daors S B2 Catﬂffe ; therstripped F) Bullding cavilies shall net be used for sonvaying aondllionsd &l Sec, 150 are nat INgh Smeacy i pho trol certified to comply with Section 119 (d). Wall _ Wood 492 0102 _R1a . &00_.270 90 (X LINew. ... 09.43 NEW 1ST El O0OR
i ducts or exterior door and the buliding, and shall pe wea ppea. ec. 150(m) sansor(s) with Integral pnotocon ! _ Wall _ Wand 541 0102  RA3 RO a9 9o [X [ INew 09-43 NEW 1ST Ft OOR
fenestration pro oo foat of vertleal glazing ahall have no more than | Wall _ Waod 84 0102 R-13 R00 0. 90 (X [ INew 09-A3 NEVY 1ST.ELQOR
Bulldings with D’EO.GGO O ke iration, EXCEPTION to Section 116 (b): ' EXCEPTION 2 to Section 150 (k) 6: Permanently Installed lumlnalres In or around : Wall__Wood 378 0102 R-13 R00 _ 180 90 (X[ INew na-A3 NEW 1ST F1 OOR
* 1,000 square fest of fleld-fabricated fenastratian. therstripped or caulked ' ' swimming pools, water features, ar other locations subjact to Ariicle 680 of the Boof . Wood 2633 003 R0 RO4__O 22 % i 02010 NEW 2ND FEOOR :
Unframed glass doors and firs doors peed not be weathersiripp : . , | j o h efffcacy luminales. Wall _woad__ 75 0107 B3 _R40 vl ) Ok
| ' : : California Flectfiz Cade nead not bs high eficacy WAl Womt ns 04> “mois 00— a0 [ e peas NEW/ 2D FLO0R
' - . Wall  Waad 227. 0402 _R-A3 R0, 180 en (A iwiﬁ 09-83 NEW 2ND Ff O0R
3 . . . Flgar. . Waad 955 _0048 _R-19 _R-00 o180 [} [ANew 21-A4 NEW 2MD FLOOR,
_ 1 S § : L]
- : [ ]
: ot ‘ _
| ; . Bec. 116 (8. Q) Jolnts and seams of duct systemms and thelr campa?enia gf}?ggg;ﬁ;@ﬁﬁiﬁﬂggf 7. Parklng Lots and Garages. Lighting for parking lots for sight ar more vehicles shall a2 N
‘ 4 windows, and exterior doors, shall be caulked betwaen the haek rubbar adhesive duct tapes unless such tape is Use cornply with tha appllcable requirements in Sections 130, 132 and 147, " Lighting for _ L
E) Fleld fabricated skylights an bulldin and shall ba weather-stripped. and drawbands, - Sec. 150 (m) parking garagas for elght o more vehicles shall comply with the applicable Run Initiation Time: 02/28/06 17:25:13 Run Code: 1141176313
fenestration product and the bullaing, ) reguilremants in Sections 130, 131,-and 146, EnergyPro 4.0 by EnergySoft User Number: 1913 Job Number: 206248 Page:3 of 20
: d fire doors. irculati ians of domestic hot water systems . .
CEPTION: Unframed glase doars an : Sec. 116 {b) R) Piping, burled or unburied, for recirculating seclions of aam ems, ; i . -
EX . . _ : ) ;Pl Qtf he heating Saurc to e storage tank for an Indirect-fired domestic water 8. Gommon Areas of Low-rise Residential Buildings. Permanently [nstalled lighting
) _ ) _ piping Trom ealing first five faet of Rt and cold water plpes in the enclased, non-dwelling epaces of low-rlse resldential buildings with four or
- 4 buliding envelopa that are potential sources of air leakags heating aystem, eooling system plping, and the firs jive je8t o 1 Ines Sh ﬂPb more dwelling unite shall be high efficacy luminaires. '
F) Joints and other op enings In tha DUIGRE J themwlse sealed ta limit infiltration and from the atorage tank for non-recireulating systems: and eooling system lines shall be . : | \ i
shall be caulked, gasketed, weather-stripped, or Qtnemis thermally insuiated In accordance with subssation A. Eming fsof S[iea"; 81??#1 2&’?{;2*‘3 EXGEPTION to Section 150 (k) 8: Permanently Installed luminalres that are not i ] ]
exfiltration. Sec. 17 healing systems or hot water systems with pressuro ahove 15 pslg sfiall mes high efficacy shall be allowsd provided that they ara centrolled by an occupant Certificate Of Compliance : Residential (Part20f3) -CF-1R
) requiraments InTABLE 123-A. . : sensor(s) cartifisd to comply with Ssction 118 (d). 2/28/2006
; d rafing smicke L PR . - ’ .
@) Al Insulating material shall be Installed in compliance with tha flamespreac faing * A, Forinsulation with conductivity in the range shown in TABLE 160-A for the . ‘ _ _ E,ijNac? %{;Ea HOUSE Date
densliy requiremants of the UBG. ‘ . Sec. 118 (0) - applicable fluid temperature range, tha insuiation shall have the spplicable _ , : , . Sec. 150 k) - FENESTRATION SURFACES :
| ‘ K ' | thickness shown.In TABLE 150-8. | - Sec. 180 (k) ' ' RIA B A U-Factor  SHGC® :;Lrlne Tilt %?2? 'Gfazmg Type (%%c;iﬁf:rits
. “ - ' ‘ ’ ’ rea -Factor . .
H) Heat pumps with supplementary electric resistance heaters shall haye controls: , o o 35 Any now [oweti residenda buj}dmg bl ‘mém-ihe' R t _ i M S SV ———— S P
- . ! s ; e arar : - , raments: - : 1 Metal Clear (3) :
e iion when the heating load can be met by the . 8} In climate zones 14 and 16 a vapor bartier™® shiall be Installed,on the condifioned space ‘ . ooty g‘aq nents & Jindou i e 350 0 Sig NERE 034 e b o0 v DouEs on e a1 e opCEEN L
1. That pr avantisuppleigeﬁiaw heater cperalon Wi sida of all insulatlon in &fl exterlm;walis. un-vented aftics, and inventad craw} spaces to 1. Calling Inguiation, The opaque portions of csilings separating conditianed S Window Fionl _(Soutti 365 _0.340 NFRC 0.34 NFRG 180 90 New Double Non Metal Clear (3} _ NEW BASEVENT FLR.
t pump alone; an . tect Insulatlon from condensefion. - . ' . i ' 5 : Sat m g & Window Left  (Wesf, 1812 _0.340 NFRC 0324 NFRC _ 270 60 New _ Double Non Metal Clear (3) __NEW 1STFLO0
heat p P ! . _ E:% InB iaﬂ nﬁ'A Matgriai bt hass & permsance of 1 perm or less and that provides spaces from upcﬁnc{iironaﬁ spaces or ambient alr shall meet squivalent U-factor g: W:: dg‘w" Ri‘;m (E:jn 1575 0340 NFRG 034 NFRG 90 _80 New _Double Non Metal Glear (3) _ .NEW 18T FLOOR
fure for compression heating Is higher than the cut-on apqr Sart'er : : ‘ resulting from installing R-19 insulation between wood framing members (U- % Window . Rear__ (North) 4065 . 0,340 NFRC 03¢ NFRG 0 _90 New  Double NonMetal Clear (3)
2. Inwhich ffie cut-on tmPe B’ i fe cut-off temperature for compression resistance to the transmission of water vapor, . factar = 0.051). ' 8 Window Front _ (South) 413.0 _0.340 NFRC 0.34 NFRC _ 180 90 New  Double Non Metal Clear (3)  NEW 1ST FLOOR
temperature far SUFPIEmﬁmath???ﬂﬁg};ﬁf; fcercs%iipi ornemtany heating \ Sec, 150 (g) , ; ' : o Window _Lsfl_ (Wes_ 2289 _0.340 NFRC 0.36 NERC _ 270 _90 New _Douple Non Melal Clear (3)  NEWZNDELOOR
is hi -off te. : ' L ' I, . Window Right _ (Easf) 90 New _Double Non Metal Clear (3) ~ NEW2NDFLOOR
heating is [’HQh?" than the cu P . Bec. 112(b) n Residentlal Lighting: o . R 2._ i;m?s:t Flll insulatlon. .‘When leoss fiil Insulation Is linsi_ailed. the m!nignym Instalied ﬁ Window _Rear (Nogmmgé% %ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%’% 90 New Doug:e N[gnn getga‘l C_C_iaar g} zgw g:g Etggg
' the follawing " 1, High Efflcacy Luminalres, High Efficacy Luminaires for resldential lfghging shall d:;?gnazgggfggg ;;ﬁfgafg ;":tf?if;?rffam ;';g“ﬁgifg?afggggfgﬁygfg’s instaled 12 Window_Front (South) 4995 _0.340 NFRC 0.34 NFRC 180 90 New Double Non Metal Clear
g Il have the folowing: ' d shall not contain & medium screw base sacket - = -value. — —
l) Masonry or factery-built firaplaces sha - cantaln only high efflcacy lamps and shall not o - L _ | ‘ — —
o - the fi . E24/E26), A high efficacy lamp has a lamp effieacy that Is no lower than the . o ‘ - — —
1. Gloseable metal or glass doors covering the entire opening of the firahox (e'fﬁoac!ss)cuntai%éd In TABLE 150-C, Ballasts far iamps rated 13 Watis or greater 3 -Wﬁm—"'—j’—umcn;I’t‘f;ec;néFE;Z;gfg‘;fh?;‘fggssﬁ‘;};‘f‘i&ﬁ%ﬁg?gn%fg‘g?gf% ;Sﬁ;egs:f:;%“ — - -
s A combustion alr intake to draw air from the outside of the bulidihg directly into fhe shall be electronic and shall have an outpul frequerty Nno lews than 20 khz. Installing R-13 insulation betwesn wood framing members (U-factor = 0.088). - —
. A combustio ; dil : : , — -
: aand i equped with a read: Y ) . diseh luminai ahtain . . 1. Indicate source elther from NFRG or Table 116A. 2. Indjcate source sitier from NFRC or Table 116B.
frabox, which Is at least 6lx square Inches In are device. EXCERTION o Soction 180 (k) 1: High intensity discharge luminaires containing 4, Raised Floor Insulaflon, The rel |
accessible, operable, and tight fiting damper or combusfian air conifol hardwired electromagnetic ballasts in medium screw base sockels shall be ancondifoned spaces or gmb!r anstacf ﬂ%‘”’,fefaa'?“”% conditigned epaces from . INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SHADING 0 Overhang Left Fin Right Fin
: ' " = ; : i lon 150 (k) 6 P ent air snau meet equivalent U-factor resulting from # ~ gl Wd.  len Hgt LExt. REx.  Dist. Len. Hgl Dist_ ten. gt
Ires for the purpeses of meating Section 150 (k) 6, . Shade Type _ SHGC ___Hg g g
EXGEPTION: Not required If freplace Is Installed over & conrets slab and will not be Pﬂnsjgiﬂﬁﬁ high Eéfgfgxggz; O eined n TABLE 150-C Installing R~13 Insulation betwaen wood framing members (U-factor = 0.064). T Fun Soicen o 078
! \ . proviged iney me = “ate . : Sec. 150 (a)-(d 2 Bug Screen 0.76
. located on an exterior wall ‘ ‘ - . ' ) 3 BugScreen 0.76
, ' NOTE: To determine the minimum lamp efficacy category only the walts of é 4 Bug Soreen 076
1, Aflue damper with & readlly accessibla .ccntrol. ) ihe lamp (not the ballast) are ta be considerad. 1 _ g_ g:g gg:z: g.;g
‘ . - i y : . ‘ . z Bug Screen . 0:?6
EXCEPTION: When a gas log, log lighter, or de;gr!aft:;e t%?:datfggg:cg nl[st.: lgjttarifd in 2. Lighting In Kitchens. Permanantly Installec urninalres in Kitchens shall be high g_ ggg ggégn 332 N
a fireplace, the ﬂue; ctitartr_lper: sréa;lc%zr?slocked op q efficacy luminalres. . I g e Lz uZJ N
urer's installation INStr ‘ ' I Bugs 076 o
e ahs i for cooling a firebox jacket EXGEPTION to Section 150 (k) 2: Up o 50 percant of ths total rated watlage of - SUPERIOR WINDOW & DOOR Z S - 5 <
4. Continuous burning pilot fights and the usa of lndeqbr '?‘I ['1'. are prohibitsd. o permanently Installed luminaires in kitchens may be in lurinaires that are not high | OPTICAL RATINGS — w NG
whan that indoor alr ls vented to the outside of the bullding, Sec. 150 {e) efficacy luminalres, provided that these luminelres are conirollad by switches THERMAL AND DET1-A0 WA — n= ",
_ ‘ separate from Hhose contrsliing the'high efficacy luminai‘es. The watlage of high TR RRTE . 8 > $
| d stoves shall have an automatic efficacy lurninaires shall be the tetel nominal rated wattage of the Installed high SERIES - CLWCIR | CLNGRAY | CLRBIZ | CLRLOWEL| U- ? E - 35§
4 Al heating andior coaling Sy8/82 ci?ziégfggggcksr:echanism that shuts the system efficacy lamp(s). The weltage of luminalres shall be determined as spacified by ‘ SHGC soc| VT bt LW ES _ L 3 %
‘ ; ] . . DR o, v)
| thermostat with & olock mEChamsr?th llows the building eccupant o automatically set Section 130 (c). | > ER Ry @) B2
?’ off during periods of non-use and that alows - ’ : sqon o [HERIEY 02 | s 43 | .39 (3N 47 | 47 (35 Y THERMAL MASS FOR HIGH MASS DESIGN >0Zg
| . SUPERIOR WINDOW & DOOR wo | 57| .59( 441 40| 471 441 37| .53 | 47| .33 _ Area Thick, Heat Inside Condition  Location/ Ha ™
THERMAL AND OPTICAL RATINGS wormp! 521 .53 1 .39) 35 43 1 39 33 | 47 | 47| .34 Type (sf) (in) Cap. Cond.R-Val. JAIV Reference Status  Comments QO
: | WITH AND WITHOUT ORIDS OSH I o | 57 | .50 | 43 | .39 | .47 | 44 | 37 | .53 | 47 34 - - QL
-2 . ‘ SERIES * CLRICLR | CLR/GRAY CLEUBI%Z CLR/LOW-EI | U-VALUE 000 |WGRID 551 561 411,371 451 411291 49| 49| .35 % 2
suac| vi |suac] vr [swee] vr [swoc] vr | cir jow] wo | .60 | .58 | 46(-.387 49| 43| 321 .50 | 48] .35} 2g
! R AT UMINUM s sy [Yomip| 33 1,56 | A2 | 37 1 43 | 42 29 | A9 49 34 ~—~—PERIMETER LOSSES insulation Condition  Location/
; : _ 63 1.61) 49| .41 .53 | 45| .35 (.53 ] .75 | .60 _ wio | .611.63 | .46 421.50) 461.32 | .55 | .49 | .34 e — % % nsulauon oncition - Location . L
| ' i sain X0 P = 45 | 57 | .50 | 38.] .50 | .75 | -60 —Tworin] .61 | .63 | 46| 42| 501 47| 32 | .55 | 48 | 32 | g T i & Safety GV LS TTyge Length R-Val _Locafion JA IV Reference Status _ Comments R Date  2/28/2006
wie | . 8602 PW - & rimen iy Plan CHEck SlatyPerimeter i 280 _ None No Insulation 26-A1 New . NEW BASEMENT FLR. . !
werD] .62 ] .60 | 461 .40 521 44} 36 534 .75 | .60 wo |'67].70] 50| 47 551 .52 | 35 ] .62 | 48| .32 ‘{ | = Buiting ey A :
TSH o | 67| .671.52 | 44 ] .56 49139 ] .59 ) 75| .60 ooy [Wormn| 50 [ 511 391 341421 38 .33} 451 .50 .35 | l i&a'ﬁ : E{@ _ Ea; 7 a‘::enlg Scale
womp| .65 | .68 1 .50 | 45 541 .50 | 36 1 .60 581 .40 wio | .56 .57 42! 381 46| 42 | .36 ..S 11491 .36 ‘ s S .E e — q:::.umg ot : ‘ .
W o ] 711 .51 .54 1 .50 ] 591 .55 .39 | .66 | .58 | 40 ooce (wamp) 451 461 351 311 37 .34 | .24 L 404 424 .32 - eatotor B USTEE ; ean SNl Run Initiation Time: 062/28/0617:25:13 ___ Run Code; 1141176313 Orawn
21337 .45 .37(.301 431 .73} .60 wio ] 501 .511.38 .34 411371261 44 ] 441 .33 '{’i\\ﬁ FBOLEL 5 YT, b EpcygySoft User Number: 1918 Job Number; Q06248 Page:4 of 20 T ———
wormp| 53 ) 50 | 42 1. - | apanga. oro: | Cat
R s | 57| .55 | 45136 48| 41 .32 ] 48 .73 | .60 o |HoRiD| 45 [ 461.35] 31].371.34 (.24 1401 431 32 | ety Thes: B e niessthis | on Q06248
woRiD] .53 | 50 | 42 | 33| 45 .37 .30 | 43 | .73 | .60 wo | 50 |.51].38] 34].411.37].26] 44 44/ .33 {of e VO B Coipneserat qurad o1, g oping pursuart
0% oo s L5 s [ L ag [at e LanTmlod [ homnl s [ [ S0 Tap [Lse [y [L36 ] 56 [ ap 38 rebse LS [ o e moreCreo WOTT, [ arapencrect hest |
warpl 65 | 641 .50 42 sS4 4737} .56 751 .59 ] wo P71 b7 8550 47 59 521 411 631 491 38 ;E;m;twasi?z;_ },1 3 3‘567:2.2. and the work DY nat CF—1R . MF~1R
w000 =0 91 | 711 .55 |47 | 59 | .52 | 41| .62 ] 51 .59 e olwonn| 361 58| 431 30 a7 43 20[ 51 49 ] .34 ietamGseen- & . oNTE - - ‘& MANDATORY
suac-s:tamganinCucmslaql.‘ VT « Vigible Teansmitisnce, LOW-EF- High Performence Law E Glass wio | .62 | .65 _4j 43 51 i 43 ' 32 1 .57 ‘,49 .34 ?g / % REQUIREMENTS
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‘ e . . . Q CEAR Mandatory Measures Summary: Resldential (Page 10f2) MFE-1R Mandatory Measures Suminary: Residential (Page 2 of 2) MF-1R ] ) ] o |
Certificate Of Compliance ; Residential (Part 3 of 3) - : : : Residential Kitchen Lighting Worksheet WS-5R
NOTE: Low-rise residentizl buildings subject to the Standards must contain these measures regardlass of the compliance approach usad. More stringent complianca NOTE: Lowrise residential bulldings subject to the Standards must contain these measures regardless of the compliance approach used. More s_innganl :
SINGLE HOU SE 212872006 requirements from the Certificate of Compllance supercedes the ltems marked with and asterisk (") below. VWhen this chacklistis Incorporated into the permit compliance requirements fram the Cerlificate of Compliance supercede the itens marked with an asterisk {*) below. When this checklist is Incorporaled SINGLE HOUSE 2/28/2006
Project Title Date documents, the features noted shall be cansidared by alf parlles as minfmum component performance spacifications for the mandatory measuros whother they are Into the penmit docurments, the features noted shal: be consldered by all parties 23 minimum component performance specifications for the mandatory Praject Title Saic
g shown elsewhere In the documents or an this chacldist only. measures whether oy are shown elsewhere In the dacuments ar on thls checklist only. .
HVAC SYSTE : ' ions: initi wh leted or check N/A if not ENFORCE-
Heati Minimum  Cooling Minimum Condition Thermostat DESCRIPTION Instructions: Check or Initial applicable boxes when complstad or check NIA [F not EMFORCE- DESCRIPTION Instructions: Check or inltial applicable boxes when comp R MENT At lsast 50% of the total rated watiage of permanently Installad luminaires In kitchens must be In luminaires that are high efflcacy luminaires
ealing applicable. NIA__ DESIGMER _ BRENT licabl NiA  DESIGNE y
Location Type Eff Type Eff Status Type PP R apphcable. o . 5P o Svet i ( pr d) as definad In Table 150-C. Luminaires that ara not high efficacy must be swiiched separately.
o " ‘ jidi asures itioni Water Heating an umbin stem Measures: (continue . o
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN Central Furnace 94% AFUE __ Split Air Conditioner 15.0 SEER __ New Setback Buiiding Envelope Measure Space Conditioning, g g oy Kitchen Lighting Schedule, Provide the following Information for ali luminalras to be Installed in kitchens.
18T FLOOR PLAN Ceniral Furnace  94% AFUE  Splfif Air Conditioner 15.0 SEER _ New Seiback N [ O . ’
. fral Eurnace 94% AFUE  Split Air Conditioner 45.0 SEER  New Sethack | § 150(a): afinimum R-19 in wood ceifing Insulation or equivaient U-factor In metal frame colling, § 150(m): Ducls and Fans ) . ) _ . ]
- ¢ 2ND FLCOR PLAN Centra 1. All ducts and plenums insfalled, sealed and insulated to meet the requirements of the CMC Sections 801, 602, 603, 604, J 0 High Efficacy :
' LHVAC DISTRIBUTION § 150(p): Loose fill nsulation manufacturer's labejed R-Value: 5 ] 505, and Standard 6-5; suppiy-air and refum-zlr ducts and plenums are Insulated fo a minumum instailed level of Luminaire Type High Efficacy? Watts Quantity Watts Other Watts
H Duct Duct Condition Ducts N O] 0 R-4.2 or enclosed entirely in condltioned space. Openlags shall be sealed with mastic, tape or piher duct-closure system 23 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 4 Pin ves [ nNa [ 340 2 o
. . H P H A =t T I § 150): Minimum B-13 wall insulation fn woed framed walls or equivalent U-factor in metal frame walls {doas not X that meets the applicable requirements of UL 181, UL 181A, or UL 1818 or aeroso] seafant that meets the requirements LJ_—W-E_m_thW. 0 x = or
' Location Heating DCO:J:DQ iﬁcaﬁon R ‘:iiue s:\:tua LiSEEd : * apply to exterior mass walls). ' of UL 723, {f sastic or tape is used 10 seal openings grealer than 1/4 inch, the comblnation of mastic and either mash E:; ;;Afiul:li?:ézi‘c:ls;;i ian;:lgﬁsgzcElecRO x:; ;(( gg ?gg % ﬁ = 1?5 or
H : . BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN DBCiEd ucie IC A or tape shall be used. 3 X - 2 or = o
: : D Attic 60  New No s ) ) Yes No % =
i 1§T F;;I_L%%if;ﬂ?\] giﬁtgg ngig Attic 8.0 New No § 150(d); Mlnimum R-13 raised floor Insulation in framed floars of equivalent U-factor. !:i U 2. Building cavities, suppoti piatforms for alr handlers, and plenums defined or consiructed wilh materials other than 1 D Yes No x - or % 63
i 2ND & . irap Anpil d Gas Logs sealed sheet metal, duct board or ftexibte duct shall not be used for conveying conditioned alr, Building cavities and Yes No x = oF a? _?‘
: dronic Pipi : H 150(e): Installation of Firepiaces, Dacorative Gas Appliances and Sas &ags. support platforms may contain ducts. Ducts installed in cavifies and support platferms shall not be compressed to cause oF . &
Hydronic Piping Pipe Pipe Insul. P : f the duct Yes No X = or P B2
. N 1, Masonry and faclory-built fireplaces have: ] reductions in the cross-sectlionai area of the ducts, Yes No - ) L 828
System Name Length  Diameter Thick. ’ . ‘ _ = & . X = or =
a. closabla metal or glass door covering the entire opening of the firshox El Eﬁ [:] 3. Jaints and seams of duct §y5!ems_and the_ir cc_:mpc.nents sh_a\l not be sealed with cloth back rubber adhesive Yes No x = or e} E, QQ
; b, outside air Intake with damper and control, fiue damper and control ;:I D duct tapes ynless such tape is used in combiration with mastic and draw bands. 0 E:] :zz ﬁg s = or tﬁ = % &3
i - A X = e
' WATER HEATING SYSTEMS Rated?  Tank Erergy Standoy! Tank Insul. 2. No continuous bumlng gas pilot fights allowed. ] ] 4. Extiaust fan systems have back draft or automatic dampers. _ Yes Ne X = g: Z g &
: . . a : . . . o . : t i dily a ible, Hy operatin Yes Ng y = o0 2 b
System Name g'\;r:}tee ' HeaterD%s’tribuiion g;zt i(%%l[j}hr) %2\% gt.;;gg o ira (l:;’tg-‘l i(_",?ﬁs R gft]ue : § 150(): Air retarding wrap installed te camply with §151 meats requirements specified in the AGN: Residential Manual. J ] gaﬁﬁgf ventiating systems serving conditioned space have efiher automalic or readly accessibic, MAnEY epering O (x] 0 Yes Na i - 2; g ] ;é b
- - ; : ’ Yes No - & = P
RHMEEM HE118-188 Large Gas All Pines Ins 1 189,000 119  New 0.85 3.80% 12.0 § 150¢g): Vapor bamiers mandatory in Climate Zonas 14 and 15 only. ] ] 5. Prolection.of insuaion. Instlation shalt be protected from damage, including that due to sunfight, moisture, equipment [ x] [ Yos No i = ot E ‘E %
maintenance, and wind. Celtular foam Insulation shzll be protecied as abeve or painted with a coating that is water Yos o = or o “ &
& 1500 Slab edge insulation - water absorpion rate for the Insulation afone without facings 5o greatar than 0.3%, water vapor D D retardant and provides shielding from solar radiatlon that can cause degradation of the material. v o X = or = néa & g
. T - : I ter han 2.0 permfinch. X = or &3 3 Ee o
Multi-Family Central Water Heating Details ' par_mﬁanw.m o nagraEr . ’ . . 7. Flexible ducls cannol have perous lnner cores. U [l U Yes No % = or g o —
o nsdlalion Hled or i e maais | I Ity Sia| 5, N B8 and incilde
Hot Water Pump Hat Water Pipinq Lengih (ﬁ) Add 1/2" § 118: 1 é;c;ﬁslfecﬂ «f or installed ts insulation Instaliation quality standards. Indicate dy, d Inelud D [:] § 114 Pooland Spa Healing Systems ared Equipment Yes No x - o 3 53 £ g g
- ¥ h : - orm: - k -
ontrol # HP  Typs In Plenum Outside Buried  Insulation : : H T2 ame
Contro § 118-17: Fenastralion Products, Exterlor Doors, and Infitragion/Exfiltratlon Cantrols, 1. A thermal afficiency that complies with (he Applianca Efficiency Regutations, on-off switch mounted oulside of the ] M Tatal A: 940 B: 0 e 'E o B S
. - : heater, weatherproof cperating Instructions, o electlc resistance healing and no piict light. 3 E B g S B =
1. Doors and windows between cenditioned and unconditionad spaces designad {o limit alr leakage, D D . : v 8.2 Fod o o
. N . 2. System s Instaied wit: COMPLIES IF A > B ves[xi nol] - S8 pL0
1 For smalt gas storage (rated input <= 75000 Btufhr), electric resistance and heat pump water heaters, list energy factor. 2. Fanestration praducts (except field fabricated) have label with certified U-Faclor, certified Solar Heat Galn a. At least 36" of pipe between filier and heater for future solar healing. . (] Aa¥*g Eacl
For large gas storage waler heaters (rated input > 75000 Blu/hi), list Rated Input, Recovery Efficiency and Standdy Loss, Coafficient {SHGC), and infiltration cerlification. O O 0 0 88 E g =
i i ffici b. Cover for cutdoor pools or outdoor spas. = = T 3 = I
Fer instantaneaus gas water heaters, list Rated Input, and Recovery Efficlency. 3. Exterior doors and windows weathsrstripped: all Jaints and penetrations caulked and sealed ] ' ) ) > 8 - R v -
REMARKS - : : 7 . 3, Poal system has directienat inlets and a circulation: pump time switch. ] ] E?. = % = B -E 2
: : e
g = a . 3 : 4 , 0 oo
115: Gas fired fzn-type central fumaces, poot heaters, spa heaters or household cooking appliances have no continuously E D o4 \ = bt
SQBGE COH@!?EOHENQ, Water Heaﬁﬁg and ?iumanQ Sysi:em Measures 3 burming pilot light. (Exception: Non-elecirical cooking appifances with pilot < 150 Biwhn) L : E x % r:tn
A
§ 110-13: HVAC equibméﬁt; water heaters, showsrheads and faucets cerfified by the Enargy Conwssion, 1 BT I “§ 118 - Cool Roof materiat meets-specified celeria x] o O
CONPFLIANCE STATEMENT ) ) Liahting Measures
This cerlificate of compliancs lists the building features and specifications needed to comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of § 150(h): Heating and/or coofing loads calculated ln accordance with ASHRAE, SMACNA or ACCA. L L § 1?0(1-:)1: H%H BEFICACY LUMINAIRES OTHER THAK OUTDOOR HID: contain oniy high efficacy lamps as outlined In Table 1 O
Regulations, and the administrative regulations {0 lmpEen;l{ent them.This cerlificate has beer; signed by the ;ndwldza_llﬂ)\(v\l}h overall design respnnsrb;hziy. .15 15003 Setoack themmostat on ail applicable heating andiar cooling systems O] 1 150-C, and do not contain 2 medium screw ba?}e socket (E24/E26). Baliasts for lamps 13 Watts or greater are
The undersigned recognizes that compliance using duct zslgn, duct sealing, verification of refrigerant charge an s, Insulation installation quality, ) T eleclric and have an outpus frequency no fess than 20 kKHz.
and building envelope sealing require installer testing and certification and field verification by an approved HERS rater. § 150(): Water systom pipe and tank insulation and cooling systems line insulation. § 150(ky1: HIGH EFFICACY Lur}am‘:‘mﬁb OBUTDDOR HID: contaln only kigh efficacy lamps as outlined in Table 160-C, ] O
Designer or Owner (per Businass & Professions Code} Documentation Author . i o ) luminalre has factary installe altast. .
Name: ® Name: RAYMOND M. ZHONG P i :} Storage gas ﬁvate;;:\easa;rs rated with fan Energy Faclor less than 0.58 must be extemally wrapped with insulation ] O § 150(k)2: Permanently instalied luminaires In Kiichens shall be high efficacy lumlnalres. Up to 50% of the Wattage, as determined O [x] ]
: : : T aving an installed thermal reslstance of R-12 or greater, in Seciion 130{c), of permanently instalted luminaires in kilchens may be In luminaies that are not high efficacy luminalres,
Titlefiirm: SARAMI CONSULTING ENGINEERS Title/Firm: PERFECT DESIGN & ENEI?:!E RING N 2. Back-up tanks for solar systems, unfired storage tanks, or olner Indirect kot water tanks have R-12 extemal | 0 provided that these luminaires are controlled by swilches separate from thc_:se controlling the high efficacy luminaires.
Address: 4942 HIGHLAND VIEW AVE, Address: 2416 W, Valley Blvd, fa insulation or R-16 Intemal Insuiztion and indicated on the extarior af the tank showing the R-value, § 150(k)3: Permanently [astalled luminaires In bathrooms, garages, iaunldrv y?lcénS.l iutllitfv;goizys shall be high eflicacy uminalres. L] L
LOS ANGELES, CA 90041 Athambra, CA 91803 L 5 OR are controlied by an occupan! sensor(s) ceritfied to comply with Seclion X
! . ! 3. The following piping is insulated ascerding to Table 150-A/8 or Equation 150-A insulation Thickness: 1500K)4: Permanently nstalled luminaites located other than in kichens, bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utility reoms
Telephone: (323) 259-5989 Telephane: (626} 269-8808 | S (ks sﬁ;}%}) ge higK ef?icacy Iumiﬂjaa;:es {except closets less than 70 ) OR are con roife% bya dim?r(ler switch OR arg D B
Lio. # ; First 5 fast of hat and cold water pipss closast to water heater tank, non-reclreulating systems, and enlire ,L_j i conirelled by an occupant sensar that complies with Seclion 118(d) that does not tum on autematically or have an
engih of recErnu!a_tmg sactions of hat water plpes shall be insulated to Tab{a 1508. : always on option.
2, Cocling system plping {suction, chilled water, of bring lines), piping insulated betwesn heating source and D B B § 150(k)5: Luminaires that are recessed into insuiated ceflings are approved for zero clearance insulation cover ((C) and are [j D
{signalure) {date} (signature) indiract ot water tank shall be Insufated to Table 150-B and Equation 150-A. certified to ASTM E283 and labeled as air light (AT) to less than 2,0 CFM &t 75 Pascals.
Enforcemant Agency 4, Steam hydronic heating systems or hat water systams > 15 psl, meel requirements of Table 123-A. 1 {3 18 150{k}8: Luminaires providing outdoor Eghting and permanently mounted fo a residential building or to other buildings on the D E
Name: . same ot shall be high efficacy luminaires (ot including lighting around swimming poclsiwater features or other Atticle
- it IF:rm 5. ;nsulaﬁnn must be pretectsd from damage, Incluging that dus fo sunilght, molstire, equipment maintenance, il 3 80 localions) OR are controlied by cccupant sensors wilh Infegrai photo contiol certified ta comply with Seclion 119(d).
- itle/Firm: and wind,
Address: . . § 150(K)7: Lighting for parking fots for 8 or more vehicles shall have lghting that comnplies willt Seclions 130, 132, and 147, D B
Teie hor.1e' ; : ’ &, lpsu?sfuun fer (.:hIHBd water plping and refrigerant suction plping Includes a vapor retardant or Is enclosed [:] D Lighting for parking garages for 8 or more vehicles shalt have lighting that complies with Section 130, 131, and 146,
? ’ signaturefstam dale enfiely in condlioned space. , § 150(k)8: Permanently Installed fighfing in the enclosed, non-dwelling spaces of low-rise resldendal bulldings with four or more {:] D
, (sig p) {date) ; } ! !
- 72513 Em Code: 1141176313 7. Solar water-healing systems/collectars are ceriified by the Solar Raling and Certification Corporation. D D ?;vgégg%g units shall be high efficacy luminaires OR are controlled by occtpant sensor{s) cerified lo comply with Seclion
un initiation Time:. 02/28/06 17:25; un Code; :
EnergyPro 4.0 by EnsrgySoft User Number: 1948 Job Number: Q06248 Pape:5 of 20 . [EnerayPro 40 by EnergySatt User Numgsr; 1918 fob Number: Q05248 Pagei6 of 20 EnergyPro 4.0 by EnergySoft User Number: 1919 Job Number: Q06248 Page:7 of 20 EnergyPro 4.0 by EnergySoft User Number: 1979 Job Number: Q06248 Page:B of 20
; . . !
HVAC SYSTEM HEATING AND COCLING LOADS SUMMARY HVAC SYSTEM HEATING AND COOLING LOADS SUMMARY HVAC SYSTEM HEATING AND COOLING LOADS SUMMARY |
PROJECT NAME DATE - |
’ ; PROJECT NAME DATE " SINGLE HOUSE : 2/28/2006 PROJECT NAME DATE :
: SINGLE HOUSE 2/28/2006
i SYSTEM NANE FLODR AREA ) SYSTEM NAME ST FLOOR PLAN FLOOR ASE?42 S SINGLE HOUSE FLOOEﬁEIZOOG
% T ‘ _ A
| BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN | 2,567 1 _ : OND FLOOR PLAN 5633
[ENGINEERING CHECKS (SYSTEMLOAD - - ENGINEERING GHECKS SYSTEMLOAD s = [ENGINEERING CHECKS SYSTEN LOAD '
: Systems 1 COIL COOLING PEAK || COIL HTG, PEAK EEEE— e it | e
Number of Systems 1 COolL cooz_mc[; PEAK ||COIL TTG. PEAK [Number of sy CFWl |Sensible] Latent || CFM | ‘Sensible INumber of Systems [ 1 COIL COOLING PEAK | |COIL HTG. PEAK
Heating Systom CFM | Sensible] Latent || CFM | Sensible | |Heating System Hoating System CFM |Sensible| Latent || GFM | Sensible
: . ' Qutput per System 75,000 Total Room lLcads l 1385 29,859 1,325] | 721 27212 § .
Output per System 112,000 Yotal Room Loads | __417] 5,986 1508|740 27,903 PERES 7500l Return Vented Lighti ; Output per System 112,000 Total Room Loads | 1537 33037 1531 |  sos 34,114 : ;
i i Total Cutput (Btuh ' efurn venie i m
Total Qutput (Btuh) 112,000)| Return Vented Lighting ¢ ' ut (Buf) 50 Rets A'rgDuctg _— P ___Total Output {Btuh) 112,000/ Return Vented Lighting 0 .
i . Qutput (Biulvsgft - eturit Al . \ :
Output (Btuh/sqft) 43.6 Return Air Ducts 802 2,571 tput { ait} et Fan - - Output (Btuhisaft 425 Retura Air Ducts e 3265 i
T i tem _ :
Cooling System Return Fan g g Cooling Syste oriation l - - 0! | 1 : Cooling System Return Fan . ;
: ilati Cutput per System 46,000 entiiati : o
Output per System 57,000 Ventilation 1 v g O| I ¢ 0 put per Sy prp Supply Fan ; ; Output per System 57.000 Ventilation | G g 0] f 0 0
- ‘Total Output (Btuh)} - : y ra -
Total Output {Btuh) 57,000 Supply Fan o 0 put {Btuh) Supply Al Ducts . — - Total Qutput (Btuh) : 57,000 Supply Fan 0 : 0
i : Total-Output {Tons 3.8 : ' . . _ - ST
Total Qutput {Tons) 4.8 Supply Air Ducts 802 2,671 P ) — | l Total Output (Tons} 4.8 Supply Air Ducts 2,949 3,265
Total Output (Btahfsgft) . :
Total Output (Btuh/sqft) 22.2 : 5 - - TOTAL SYSTEM LOAD 35,180 1 325} 32,422 Total Output (Btuh/sqf) 246 - :
TOTAL SYSTEM LOAD [ _wsol 1sod L s Total Output (sqftTon) . 1 sses ' . , TOTAL SYSTEM LOAD | asesl  1sal 40648
Total Output {sqft/Tor) : 540.4 § AR ; A Total Output (sgft/Ton) 554.3
Air System | e S ELECTION ’ Air System HVAC EQUIPMENT SELECTION Air System
CFI gor Systam o [ HVAS EQUIPMENT SEL, CFM por System 1,600 : T pe—— oo [YAG EQUIPMENT SELECTION
: CARRIER 38TDB-048/58MVP-080-20 35,555 8,082 ‘ 75,000 per System :
. CARRIER 38TDB-080/58MVP-120-20 42,388 12,621 112,000 Alrflow {cfm 14,600 ! : ! g
Alrilow {cfm) 2,000 {cim) Alrflow {cfm) 2,000 CARRIER 38TDB-080/58MVP-120-20 43,787 11,463 112,005, :
Alrflow {cfmisqft 0.75
Airflow (cfmisqgft) 0.78 ‘ { afY) Alrflow {cTmisqft) 0.76
Alrflow (cfmiTon) 4211 | pirow (clmTor) e Total Adjusted System Ouiput ] | J et il |
Total Adjusted System Output : Qutside Alr (% 0.0 . h 35,5685 9,082 75,000 : : .
Outside Alr (%) 0.0 cntod for Bock becian Gonditans) [ 2388 12621 | 112,000 { ‘;1 1 2 (Adjusted for Psak Dasign Conditions) | ‘ | : Ontside Alr () oo T&E?Lf;‘i‘ﬁfﬁiSféii’if,?‘é‘oﬁ.‘éiﬁ;t [ wzs] 11489 12,000
Qutside Air {cim/sgft) . .
Outside Alr {cfm/sqft) 0.00 TIME OF SYSTEM PEAK l Aug 2 pm] l Jan 12 am] ( TIME OF SYSTEM PEAK Aug 2 pm Jan 12 am Quitsids Alr {cfm/sgit) 0.00 TIME OF SYSTEM PEAK [ Aug 2 l [ I
i Note: vaiuas abovs given at ARl conditions , ug « pm Jan 12 am ! o~
e e EATING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Heating Peak) Note; valiles above glvan at AR} conditions - | i L ™~
F T : ‘ irstream Temperatures ai iime Of healing Fea = i
HEATING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Heating Peak) | HE - = . HEATING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Heating Feak) Z S
33.0°F 68.5°F 68.5 9F 105.0 °F _ : o
33.0°F _ 88 OF 63.8' °F 105.0%F NS q : S gt 5 S > Supply Al Doasd 33.0 °F 68.5°F 58.50F 105.00F - <
= j . [ - S N . L
e T ¢ g U ? Outside A 2 v Aol R > > {__Supply Air Ducts Y -3 - L S
_ g 0 ofm o uiside Air : : - -
0 efm Supmiy Fan Heating Coll 10389F | 5 Supply Fan Heating Coil : 103.5°F , Ocim 4 = 0550 : ] g )
2000 cf ROOMS ; M 1600 efm _ ROOMS I Supply Fan Heating Coit . O Lij
) cH. = : 2000 ofm ROOMS T g 2
00%F 685 %F ' o _ 0.0 %F | W 1o
| B8 )& | o # < % Return Air Ducts Y€ | 68.5 % ll ' R TR : L. 6 25
? < % ir Ducts 3% ; -~ - ' & & : —— : S - : g i ()
} Building Plan Check - s o0 g 0
- - n OOLING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at Time of Cooling Peak) =y ; o =
ICOOLING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS ({Airstream Temperatures at Time of Cooling Peak) — | [COOLING SYSTEM PSYCHROMETRICS (Airstream Temperatures at 1ime of Cooling Peak) /? gﬁ‘%ﬁf i i & L
: 85 S 76.5/61.8% § . g : ' Trin et rof o0 B 140 onghry il o e¥en :
84.5/67.6% 754/616%F____ 754/614% g 55.0/537°F a45/578 ;, N 765/619 F__765/618F B %0/535°F 5 C Samly A Dacts 8451675 OF | 764/61.9%  764/617% BB 550/536CF T st of o o ; Buliing and 2 <
s > > > u i d 4 ” - S o — SPRERGE, o ; re '
Ou s > > Supply Air Ducts e 3 Outside Alr \ : ¥ Dt > S >4 Supply Air Ducts § Tektv. The: B g I to per \
A Qutside Air ; - 0cfm ‘g . OF QOutside Air . !’ i - e’tf the violat: ’:5 i e, }
; e s }
Ocm g Supply Fan Caoling Cof , 55.4/53.9 °F |: Supply Fan Coaling Coil _ 56.5/54.3 Ocfm & Supoly F . o includsany: 8 o Mol 10 2y |
A 2000 cim ' : T 1600 cim sinre. | _ROOMS e oocinaCol 541542 F REFRIGER: & work STPARATE permiazic iod. j pate 2/28/2008
46.2% R.H. ROOMS | PR + 2000 cfm -  46.0% RH ROOMS . permitwas is § s acombinaiion permitiore Gre ‘ :
Y e 7601614 °F | ' R : S LAMC Sact. it /1.0107.2.2. andthe work by thatt
) 75.0/61.4 °F |: 76.5/619 F 0/61.4 : o : o ; tolAMGS i : scal
. , 7541818 °F ) | ) : P h q, | : 76.4/61.9 F . 75.0/61.4 °F g f . : : : cale
‘ - - . - )& : < i < Refurn Air Ducts 4 : . ~ : : i :
; ~ 5 < {_Return Air Ducts 4€ ' : < ra - b Return Air Ducts € | BY: %:1 ; Orawn
. it - r :
' EnergyPro 4.0 by EnergySofl User Number: 1919 Job Numger: Q05248 Page: 10 of 20 { Rutiding PERBET NO.: e W
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